110 45
Computer-controllied Eyelet Buttonholing Machine
(with Compound Thread Trimmer)

BFIEEI DD ZI Y (#ERUIDNE)

MEB-3200

PARTS LIST

29343118
No.1292-14







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of cades
1Y% “mark........... means this part is changed from the previous parts beok.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
24017 refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.17 and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the correspending part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=YYRA+THAICELT
1R OS5

1) " % T E WMERION—U Ty IR L THEEE SN/ R ERRLET.
ZEEABE. "LEHBUIA " EBRLTEEN,
2) "H01 R—=UTD"ER T OHAEBHL T LA,

2 BEMOBFE, EHERL. 01, 25 F0H@EE. & @AM 2RLET.
3. HMEBHO () (3. ERIREMBRLTVSFRRTHDILEE®RLET,
4 AFALAR~T D= ——— 3. MR THS I EE2BHRLET,



CONTENTS
B R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)evucueorveeeeeeeseeeeeseseeesessemeeeseseesessseemseoeeeeess s oo oeoeoeo oo 1
SEER - MEEBIGR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(Z) ... oveeeeveorosrereeseeeeeseemsesssssoees e e oo see s eoeeesesossess oo 3
SRR - MERBIR (2)

3. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS .....ooomururrverarisoessceosaeseeoesecesessesonses o esasssessssss s ssesnossssoessessesssssessssssessseoseses oo s e seeses 5
L7 —ER

4, FEED COMPONENTS .....ovvvoeoeieeeorise o eeeeesoeeees e ooeeeees st oot ses oo seserseseeereseeeesesees e eeemeese s eee e se e eeeeeeeeeeee oo 7
ED R

5. CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS .......ooomoioooteoemsceoieeeesesseoseeseeemesosssseseeseeesesesesseesseasessseseessasasessesseseessosssssseesseeesessssesm oo g
THEER .

6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1} (FOR MEB-32008S, RS, RD) .ocooeremmeeeeereeeeeseeeseees e 11
THIDEER (1) (MEB-32008S.RS.ROH)

7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA)vvereomrrerererrroerereroseeeeeeeeeeeesss e 13
TRUDER (2) (MEB-3200JS.C8.JACA D

8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3} (FOR MEB-3200TS, TA) coerroememeeeereesmssesremsesereeeseeseesssssesseseesssssenarens 15
THREOER (3) (MEB-3200TS.TA B)

9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS ......ooooeeeeeoeeeseeveoeeseoseseseesssssssssesssssssasesessesesessmeessaesssssssessseeesesseessssses 17
RO BER

10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA. CA, TAY..oooooivreeseeesisssceeereereeseveresesesesoneeoesenenene 19
A EE (1) (MEB-32008S8.U8.CS TS UACATA H)

11. PRESSER COMPONENTS {2) (FOR MEB-3200RD, RS}.......oomeeerreceeeisrearrsseoesesssossesesesssseseesessseossssaoresseeoesmseresrsssss 21
BXEE (2) (MEB-3200RD.RS B)

12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS .....o.coiiveriicreeineeesosessesassmssssessosessesssseseeeesemeseeessereems sessssass st sssssssseeeseasorssssresassesseseene 23
jirdEalE

13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS .....oooooeeovoeeeeeeereeeseeseereeeeeseseeeeeesssssesesassrseeesessesssesseseseemsseeeesessosssssasassessssss s 25
J— ) CEETEAR

14, LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ooceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseseeseeeseeeeetesesessstsssssses et 4s20eeeeresascomsasessssasssereseemmeseeseesrersessssan 27
THIESE

15, UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS .vovevveeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeeseresesssseesossassesseseseeseseesesseeooeees st eres st e sseeseessessesmsrseserssessssereen 28
HEAE R

16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS .....ovv.ooteeoeveeerssesesseeseeeessooessessssssessssssssaneesesssseesssssssrsssessssesrmeeesesssmeseessssss 29
FHEEER TR

17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ...cooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s eeeeeeseesseeeeeaeesesos s seesesssssaneeeseesss et esmssasssesessesrasrene 30
ERg SR {ESEN

18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ooooereeeoeeeeeeee e oo seeeaeessosseeeeeseses s sseses s st eestsstes st eeseesassseseseesseessss e eseeessensmesesseesasnrcees 31
FTERIR

19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ....ocooeveersrrseeeeeesssseoeeeeeeseeseeesesseessosesseeseeossosnessernnen 33
FiF - RENEFZ

20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS ¢....voueoveseeeseseeeseeeeee oo seseseoesesaeseseeseeesmsseesssssesssseesssssosssessesssessesesesesseesseseeenee 35

THhRie<SOER



21, UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS .t ctivteeeetesees st cemsesansstsssesses s sbass et sssesss e secrsssebasiassenssssensssssassomsnsnsssesasssnses 36
RSO ER

22. GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS ..ottt tetieese st ce et bastebss s s s eessaetsessseseser s s e s emsnssssssabareoe s et b e e semss s bsnsenassartenesenen 37
TTHRT= <D B

23. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) ..iuivivieiciececisteeaesessesss e seees s stesssses s eeeneseasssssssss e sasesesessessssssssseassssssersssesnsasareas 39
mYDER (1)

24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) .. cutreovcvimeteesesesseieseeescesassssessesasssesaseessssssssssessss sssessmassassasssssssessassessessssssessssnees 41
mNDEFR (2)

25. AR COMPONENTS ..o cvoceecitveceeeeeeeeteststessesse e e se st sasssesses s s s e eas s b asa s e s e s st e ee st an s s sraee e s seemss s basa st e s s et ersesnsntnsareas 42
T7 -

26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...cooitirteieceeeitsiesteserrs s eeeesse st s st s oemss s esessssesssssssssssnsesesaessassassesrsnres 43
#omBE R

27. TABLE COMPONENTS .....ooiiireitesoteeeeeststssssts e rees e bsst st sn e s s s e sse et seaaeas s s ssansesemsessbessabars st essessens st entnse s s raesamsnen 45
BB R

28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1), eueiriieeiierisscesssseriesees st sbe st sssesssssessssssssssseessras s e samssssssens s ansssssssessemassssrassensasanees 47
BRI (1)

29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)...ecuriertecarmsetersesessessssssessssasssssesasss stassssssssssssssssssssessssasssssssssmsssssamssssessssesessnsnees 49
TEEE (2)

30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS L.....oiveieeiteeeeeiecvetteisseerseesremeeeeeassss st eser s esscesesesssesasessesasssseees st basaessssansstesesenssaesens 50
WREM v o ZB8M%

31. WIRING DIAGRAM .............. bttt eiesAes s ee R LA se e e s e b ee£ AR s LA b s s e A et 2SR e et R A5 seR AR bt b e en s are s 51
AR

32. OPTION COMPONENTS{ T} wooeovooeemateeteeeeseiseseeseeee s sssssesesseseesessesasbasa s es et ss s saeeasessesss e tse s esseassesassasbsnarsatesesnseenesansas 53
AT A (1)

33. OPTION COMPONENTS(2) 1.ivcvovetiiieeiaiiiesecsssassessaesesesae e esessessebsesasssnsseeesees s sbasbssess aemnsessseas e st arseessranesnsssassssssesnssnins 55
A7 avEER (2)

34. OPTION COMPONENTS(3) 1..uvueeeeeisiireerississiessssssvsses et essessessessaatseeeneersssesbasees s s ceesssessssnsassesssvsseasssnsssasssssssssssesessemnns 57
T avEER (3)

35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS ..ottt et eeesss st seem st eeesees b ss s vessseseemsen s sassssssetonssmesnsenessssernnaeens 59
TERER

36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
IR A~
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 1. eoieiriiieitieises e ee s ss s tes s e s sse s e st asssas oo r et eaesasessissessms s seeeensea st eesesnntess 62
g |



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

BEL - SAEER (1)

1
I

1.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 320-00507 TOP COVER T AU~ 1
2 320-00606 TOP COVER PACKING E- Lo b Sy s VA ACTE ) 1
3 320-00705 FACE COVER AT 1
4 320-00804 FACE COVER PACKING ek a VA G ACVE: S 1
5 320-01000 SENSOR COVER FFA LU - 1
e RGN0 T AUXIIARY COVERRIGHT FHILATRITan—=F 1
7 $01 320-01307 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT AV LA ZRTan i~ 5 1
8 320-01604 MOVING COVER A R K— 1
9 320-01703 MOVING COVER HOLDING PLATE A R~y A% 1
10 320-01802 MOVING COVER SPACER A KR A Nt 1
T 320-02107 T FEEDER BASE LOWER COVER AOTFA XTI 1
12 110-00403 PLATE AUA BT LFGAS 1
13 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND Ara caVI I WA 5
14 G5314-161-000 CONVEYQR SUPPORT TURPHYT 2
15 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP eaav) |V R 1
16 AX-0015000-0C  CABLECLP ik i eV 3
17 400-66088 TAPE AN KAF T .84
18 HX-0015000-0J CLIP =N U 1
19 HX-0032600-0B BUSH i 1
20 HX-0032600-0F BUSH e I
AN B ¥ SM-ATETO0T-8NT 7 SCREW M4X0.7 (=10 VS IRy MAXO 7 L=10 8
22 SL-6040892-TN BOLT HRYXOQVATF AL 3
23 EM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HIORY M4A X0 7 L=8 4
24 #01 SM-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 HISORY M4 XO 7 L=10 g
25 $M-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 HSIRY M4AXO 7 L=10 1
s 320-02802 FEED BASE LOWER COVER CUSHION FOURNAHATAR-=5voay H
27 $5-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 HoSxY 11.64-40 L =8 1
28 §5-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 HoRY 11./64-40 L =8 2
29 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 HIRY 11./84-40 | =8 6
a0 $5-4121215-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FNEY 318-28 L=12 7
AT T SEI A2 s8R SCREW INB-28 L= FREY T8 -28 =08 7
32 106-22009 CCAD BUSH aO—F Twia 1
33 B1150-480-000 RUBBER PLUG DOFSV YT YT 1
34 TA-0800501-R0 PLUG D=8X8.2 L=5 RXtz D=8X8. 2 L=5 2
35 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PILUG btz 5
TTEET TUUTTAUO50806-R0T T RUBBER PLUG RS e 4
37 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Az 3
38 SL-6041092-TN SCREW peira = AVE S A b a1 P 1
38 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 A D=12. 5 L =4 8
40 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG (R ] ?
S TTTTWPAZTOTE-SE WASHER ESHAR 2
42 320-76853 SENSOR ASM. BFADUT T -0 1
43 5M-4860801-SC SCREW M2.6 L=8 FNIRY M2.8 L =8 1
44 320-76903 SENSOR BRACKET b R AR R chViy Bl U R e B 1
a5 $5-7110830-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TbeSRy 11./64-40 L= b4
a6 32002008 VERTICAL SHAFT R TRG A y US T
47 #02 320-32005 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT BTFPFAGTAZ R ahi—edu 1
48 103 320-03105 HAND PULLEY COVER FERT~UDI 1
49 #03 320-03204 HAND PULLEY COVER SPRING TE LTI A T ?
50 #03 320-03352 COVER FITTING PLATE ASM. TER IR~ )W T A5 O2 1
TR TR TS0t gRITN BOCT HAXIEOVASFFRILE e
52 #03 SL-6040892-TN BOLT HHR ROV 7T~ 2
53 02 SM-8030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 DuhaPFAt M3 L =5 ?
54 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE DEVTIRY LS Z
55 WZ-0620280-KP WAVED WASHER RHTHR 6. 2X 11 X0 2 7
BT T WPDS5080U-SP T WASHER 5 5X10X0.8 FESHAHETET S XU 0TS Z
57 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 EHFRAT 4 4
58 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 DvhoFyk 11./84-40 1
59 #04 320-03508 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER DO TRUATIAN— 2
60 262-17604 WASHER PR ay by Wy A Pd 2
TR CUPS-ACOTE2-KPTTTTTTTTSPRING PIN AT TE T
62 §5-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FARY 15/64-28 L =30 1
63 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 YAZFYE 15-,64-28 i
64 #05 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER DOV TRY AT ANt z
NOTE(Zi2) #01. EXCEPT MEB-3200RD.RS MEB ~3200 RD.RS ¥E<
#02...FOR MEB-3200RD.RS MEB -3200 RD.BEs 8
#03. FOR MEB-3200R0 MEB ~3200R0D 8B
#04. . FOR MEB-320085.RD RS MEB —-3200SS RDAS &
#05.. FOR MEB-3200J38.C8.TS.UA. MEB -3200 JS5 CS TS .JA,
CATA CATAH




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
RIS - SHEBGR (2)




REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Oty
1 320-00903 REVOLUTION COVER T - 1
2 320-01108 ADJUSY COVER NUTDUFaorhii- 1
3 320-01406 FINGFR GUARD A~ 1
4 320-01505 FINGER GUARD SPRING 2R - RATU Y 1
5 400-49095 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET Pt~ hIS0w 1
8 320702800 BEARINGCOVER K IR 3705 I
7 320-03659 NEEDLE BAR COVER ASM. NIRRT -2 1
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK b DV Ny 1
] 107-43003 SIDE COVER VA 1
10 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING VP V5 AT INVE ) 1
3] 400-23425 LUBRICATIONITHREADING SEAL Faod =LA R =il Ev R 1
12 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAF RO DI i
13 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL RO FaDAT Y (30D 1
14 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE P~k 1
15 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL{25) I HF oA=L (25) 2
THE T GEE18-50-000T NEEDLE PRESSER SCREW FTIFTIST pd
17 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL -0 Y 1
18 CM-3001000-04 DANGER LABEL (50) TP VA7) (50) 1
19 $02 320-76507 SWITCH FITTING PLATE SUPPORT FERAAF RV AAFHHT 1
20 402 SL-6051292-TN BOLT WHARYFQVHo FHEi b 2
B TTCM-300Z00003 ATTENTION CABEL AEFAFIHAT—)0 (3T775) q
22 #07  SL-6041092-TN SCREW HHRYFDY AT PFRIL S 4
23 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 OwAzFYE M3 2
24 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL $ WEEE w2 YL 8§ 1
25 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SFEAL AETHF D0 (16) 4
TRETTTTT HX-00Y5000-0J CLP =T I
27 $D-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=27 HFurd D=6 H=2 7 1
28 S$L-6041092-TN SCREW YHryxOwvho Frfibb 1
29 §L-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 YHRYE FAIRY M4 L =8 5
30 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 HHEYE FRORY M4 L =8 2
""" 31 SL-604G852-TN BOLT T ARIFUVAZ 7RIV 2
32 SL-6040892-TN BOLT HHr w0y heo P~ 3
a3 SM-6030402-TN BOLT M3x4 (s Brdrido sdE o 1§ b
34 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =6 FTARNRY M4 L =6 2
35 8£5-6110480-5L SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 SR 1/84~40 L =4 3 z
ds TTSSBI2T010-8PTTTT SCREW 3MB-28 =10 B F376-28 L =10 4
a7 WP-D320501-5C WASHER M3 ESHHE 3. 2X 7% 0.5 ?
a8 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHHE 4. 5 X 10X0. & 2
39 #02 320-02750 RELAY CABLE ASM. AFITFAFADTA - RO= 1
WZ-0620550-KP WASHER HSIRYHR 6. 2X 12, 5 X 0. 1
TE20-02354 T TTTSWITCH ASM. AFTTFALV A wFTE 1
SL-6040892-TN BOLT HHRVEOYAZ PRI 2
43 #01 320-03402 EYE GUARD COVER FITTING BASIS AR b A AR T 1
a4 #01 SL-6041092-TN SCREW HHRYEROVNE FFHRNL - Z
45 #03 320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FERIAVFUE ]
a8 #02 320-78552 TNEAR SWITCH ASM. FERUN—LA v Fo=E 1
47 $M-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 NIRRT M3 X058 L=5 (1
48 $L-4021081-SC SCREW M2 L=10 HHRYFFAIORY {4)
48 SL-6030692-TN BOLT YHRYFOVLIZ TR~ 4
50 $L-6051282-TN BOLT PR EAVESu b loib s VI (2)
gy UUNSETIOEICSSP T O NUT 440 OWAZFIR TT.764~-40 2y
52 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VErAcSVIROVE N (1
53 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESHAR 4 BX B 4X0 8 (3
54 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 DvhsrYk 11/684-40 (1}
55 320-78503 SWITCH BOX AAwFA X (1}
TEG 32078657 LED SWASM LEDV swWHE (@]
57 320-78800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE AAuF RIWrA5 (2}
58 320-78909 SWITCH LEVER RIGHT ZA yF L) (—EF (n
59 320-79006 SWITCH LEVER LEFT A4 wFL— 1) (1
60 320-79105 LEVFR RETURN SPRING LT R (1)
TETTTT - TUR20-TOZuATTTTTTTTTTT NEAR SWITCHFITTING PLATE FERAAFRTVTAY [@N]
62 $D-0601021-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 HurPy D=6 H=1 C} 2 (1
63 SD-0840231-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.3 Furd D=6 35 =2. 3 (2)
NOTE{FE2 ) #01...FOR MEB-3200RD MEB ~-3200RBDH
202, .EXCEPT MEB-3200RD MEB —3200 RD %<
203 OPTIONAL PARTS b = D

(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD)



3. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
RN AVAIACE S0




REF.NO NGTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 02 320-04517 BOTTOM COVER L — 1
2 320-04608 FRONT COVER YL~ 13
3 320-04707 REAR COVER P A 13
4 320-04806 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE OROGE -~ MUY A5 1
5 #01 400-12051 BOTTOM COVER A R L A 1
8 TR0 AZ0-05001 TTTGAS SPRING BRACKET, UPPER HALTT T 750901 I
7 320-05100 GAS SPRING BRACKDT, LOWER HBRAATU G TS0y us 1
8 320-05209 MINGE SHAFY ks 2
] * 400-75579 ASSY HINGE STOPPER B EURRuI~B 22 1

10 400-75228 HINGE STOPPER B YA Rw/-B (1

Bk CM-300200007 ATTENTIONSEAL AETHAF 2 DA -I0TE) (1]
12 32006108 HINGE $TOPPER FIXING PLATE B DA w0745 8 ?
13 320-06009 HINGE $TOPPER FiXING PLATE A I A R —-0F A A5 A ?
14 118-49601 SPACER M= ANt~ 1
15 320-05902 HINGE STOPPER NUT BTV i~ b 2
T TUBTS0G-AT0A000 T CONNECTING SCREW AU 7
17 SM-1102552-TT SCREW M10 L=25 DuAFPryFSSHAILE M10 L =2 2
18 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL FISFF A=) 1
19 B8111-220-000 WASHER FISERE HFHR 1
20 B8202-205-000 Oll. MANAGEMENT FI5RE 1
x| BOTH12-000 OITCAN FISES 1
22 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK a3 0.1
23 320-06306 HINGE STOPPER COLLAR LAY G T A s b R 2
24 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL, PT EVPPRXAZIL Z
25 (6264-870-000 BEARING DT ALY SFEYwy 2
G TTHXOOTE0000A T CABLE CLAMP e S A R 2
27 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP a-JIb TIuT 1
28 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CilIP =y 1
29 HX-0018800-0A BUSH Fwiia 1
0 HX-0032600-00 BUSH Fwisa 1
3 “ TTNMSBOAOO00-SN NUT &% LYAGZHI M4 E]
32 NS-5150540-5P NUT 15/64-28 OWHZIY - 15/.84-28 7
33 PS-0800162-KP SPRING PIN 8X16 ATUVIEY 8X 18 1
34 $1-4031481-8C SCREW M3 X 14 FADIRY BAA M3 X058 L=14 4
35 51-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 HHEYE FARORY M4 L =8 2
36 T 2007770y GAS SPRING BRACKET UPPER HAADTTTTZrv oL 1
37 51-4041481-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FTAIRY LR M4 X0 7 L=14 4
a8 SL-6040892-TN BOLT YHxUED YA FFRILE 5
39 SL-6041092-TN SCREW HRURDQVRIFIRIL 2
40 5t-6041092-TN SCREW FHRVYFOVAZTIRIL 2
S TTTTELIB06 1492 TN 280LT o ARV F VAT 7FRIDE 2
42 SL-6061492-TN 80LT oA EAVE Y aErdydy ubi ¥ [P 4
43 SL-6083092-TN SCREW HFHRYFOY T 7 AL 2
44 $M-1103552-TT SCREW M10 L=35 CIwAL P YRS M 10 L =3 4
45 320-05704 | HINGE STOPPER WASHER R by Jl-tF TR 1
g TTTTTTTEMABOBTUCZSTP T T SCREW B L= FAFRDWE =10 4
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE RQOD CRANK WASHER NIR=o5wa Dy - 4
48 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 HHRYE FNIRY M4 L =8 1
49 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. Ny b AN A WF T 1
50 SL-6031692-TN SCREW HHR YO v AZF RV 2
TET TTWP-0410848-SC WASHER oA L:
52 M8602-620-0A0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ORTIFNNVIE 1
53 HX-0033900-00 STUD F =Y 4
54 SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 =8 HhHxvds SNORY M4 | =8 4
55 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 AR 1./4-40 L =5 4
EB 320-06207 HINGE STOPPER SPRING RACK ™7 EUS X w JCSiEHs I
57 * 400-75455 TENSION SPRING b R 1
58 320-05605 HINGE STOPPER RACK A by =T 1
59 400-51247 GAS SPRING ASM HARATU o= 1

80 400-59760 CAUTION LABEL HANAF AN, (1)

Bt 320-04905 GAS SPRING AL TTT [@8)]
62 s 400-75227 HINGE STOPPER COVER e TR A TAC 1
63 s SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAOFRY MAX0O 7 L =5 ?
64 * SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.6 L=8 OwhoFrfib: MBX0. 7 L =8 1
65 * NM-8050001-SC NUT M5 OvAhAZFYE MBEX0. 8 122 1
88 320705803 RINGE STOPPER SHAFT [ S SV ) jd
67 320-06504 CLOTH WASTE BUSH h/DXFwiia 1
68 * CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL IS HF 2042 (31, 5) 1

NOTE(EIZ) #01...F08 MEB-3200JACATA MEB -3200 JACATAHR

#02.. EXCEPT MEB-3200JACATA

MEB —3200 JACATA ZER<



4. FEED COMPONENTS
EO R




REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B A Qty
1 320-07007 CLOTH FEED BASE FoUs A 1
2 320-07106 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT BFFIYT 1
3 320-07205 VERTICAL FE£D SHAFT METAL BFFII AR 2
4 #01 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM BFX DUy F 1
5 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A BFATUL T VAFALIL A 1
3 320-0750% CONNECTING ARM METAL B BrASULIEFVIFAIIVE I
7 320-07601 CONNECTING SHAFT FFAO LY 1
8 320-07700 CONNECTING SHAFT AOUEA iy i
g 320-07809 GUIDE PLATE ALUIFAHAKAF 1
10 320-07908 MOTCR BRACKET AOF UE—F RIWr A7 1
BEE 320-08005 CROSSFEED GEAR AAFZTINTILY 1
12 320-08104 CROSSFEED ARM AOFoUDF 1
13 320-08203 CROSSFEED DRIVEN ARM, REAR ADFSUT 2w EOEFF - 1
14 320-08302 CROSSFEED ARM METAL ATDFOUDFAFI 4
i5 320-08401 FULCRUM SHAFT AOFIUDFUF I 2
8 320-08559 DRIVEN ARM RIGHT ASK. AT OIS ROy EE S 1
17 320-78107 CROSSFEED SENSOR BEACKET Eimy ErAV R cavar Bl NIRVE ) 1
18 S1-6041092-TN SCREW UHx YO YHoPFRILE 2
19 320-08658 DRIVEN ARM LEFT ASM. IV aGEDSFeSUsE i
20 320-78206 SENSOR SLIT PLATE JIFoUR— Ay b B 1
2 S8 ET0480-5P T SCREW 164401073 ESET 117764 -40 L =43
22 320-08906 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE BTADIHA RV AFAFA 11
23 320-08003 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE, FRONT FFAOVHA RIIAFASAIT 1
24 320-08102 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE METAL FBFATNHA BRI 2DFATA AFIL 2
25 320-08201 DRIVING ARM CONNECTING SHAFT IOA VG B FL syl 2
@8 220°08300 DRIVENARM CONNECTING SHAFY AOF AT RSO TF UG IIN
27 320-09409 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, A BFEFDNHA RID A 1
28 320-09508 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT. B BFFDINHARITB 1
29 320-09607 CONNECTING PLATE. LOWER ADF VLT VATUE 1
30 320-09706 CONNECTING PLATE, UPPER sl b, A3 Y Wy iV e L L) 1
B3] 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL HAF S UL VA S AF )L q
32 320-09904 CONNECTING PLATE UPPER SHAFT FTJA UL YATDDTT 1
33 320-10001 CONNECTING PLATE LOWER SHAFY [IAF TV YA TITI S 1
34 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR JULRE~F 1
35 KM-0000003-20 PULSE MCTOR SIVAE~5 1
36 10523504 WASHER HNTTHFHx 1
37 105-23504 WASHER ANV R 4
38 105-23504 WASHER ARV R 2
39 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR FFFOUFTF 1
40 C$-1001010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASAPNT~ = 2
TR ETS02-172°000 T INSERT CARRIAGE BUSE A= F v o TTvEa q
42 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING ausywload 10X 14X86 2
43 £5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING aoawioos 10X 14X6 2
a4 RG-1951211-KP C-RING CHERAD 8
45 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING @ EAFZRAT 8 1
- T RE-0900000-KD E-RING™ EATRATTTY 4
&7 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EAiFZRXT 9 2
48 SB-4080001-00 BEARING uinps i ErErlelsg 1
49 SB-4080001-00 BEARING inbsISLirivlsg 1
50 SL-6051092-TN BOLT HHRYFOY R P - 1
5T SM-2041055-5F SCREW FREDTML L =10 2
52 SM-4041455-5N SCREW M4 L=14 FRRY M4 L=14 2 -
53 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AR 4
54 SM-4042055-3P SCREW FNEY M4 L =20 2
-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 OvhePFRLE MSX0. 8 L=10 4
BOB2002-TN™ ~TSCREWMS (=207 YH7FFRILE MB L =20 4
57 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M&X6 FARY MBS L =6 Z
58 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MBX6 FARY OMB L =8 Z
59 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 RRT OMB L =8 2
80 SM-2060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AR MB L =8 ?
e SM-80608TZTF SCREW ME =8 FARTTME L =8 T
62 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 AR M8 L=12 4
63 $M-8081212-TP SCREW M&X12 FARY ME L=12 z
64 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 CikESxY 11/-64-40 L=7. 8 4
65 WP-0450846-SP WASHER [ R i P 4
- TTWP-D450845.5F T T WASHER AR 4
&7 320-78057 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. ADF UL T H—2E 1
68 SM-4860801-5C SCREW M2.6 L=8 FRIORY M2. 6 =8 1
69 #02 320-10258 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM BFFOULIYIFI QLT 1
70 320-10209 VERTIGAL FEED CONNECTING ARM BEFXOULVEYIFIQ (1)
s 320°07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A BrFE I TSI A (@]
72 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B BFAOUL U TrYOTAZILEB {1
NOTE(FIZ ) #01...FOR MEB-320088.RS RD MEB —-3200 SS8.RS.HDH
#02... . FOR MEB-3200J5,.CS.TS.JA, MEB -3200 JS.C38. TS .JA,
CATA CATAHE



5. CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS

RZERR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & £ Qty
320-11504 CLOTH OPEN PLATE X/ SFA5 4
320-11803 HOLDING PIN R/eSordy 4
320-11702 SPRING HOOK RS SFN AT 2
320-11801 RAIL PLATE RIS 4
320-11900 ROLLER PLATE R/ETHFIAOAY 4
320120067 CANMPLATE XSESFALAT 2
320-12106 DRIVING LINK RACDFRGREIUY 2
320-12205 CYLINDER BRACKET RACDFI S~ VLS 2
320-12304 STOPER, RIGHT RASFA SVICEF 1
320-12403 STOPER, LEFT RAEDHER w5 1
320-12502 STOPPER COVER XTESF Ryl =H = Z

#02z  320-12601 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT /DRI ITL 1
#02  320-12700 HGOLDING PLATE, MID RASEDT AT ?
$#02  320-12809 HOLDENG PLATE, REAR R/CTFTUAET Z
122-04004 THRUST HOLDER hods ATARDT ?
400-09763 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A DA REUTUE Z
82440-210-DO0 LINK STOPPER SCREW A BEYU DA VIR 2
B2609-280-000 SLIDE BLOCK T NALAL hedw 1
D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER 2 R=-H46 D0 4
D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT O R-fL 20V 4
Wk T T NMBU5000Y-SP NUT RS OwhosFovhs MEXUO0 8 132 7
NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 Owhorvys 11/64-40 4
NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4.40 Owns+rYs 1./74—40 4
PA-1601525-A0 AIR CYLINDER TroUwE 2
PJ-0320525-03 HCSE NIPPLE R A YT 1
T Pi0460525-03 T HOUSE ECBOW m—A TN 3
PX-5000200-00 KMNUCKLE JOINT 2v% FUo) VAL 2
PX-5000280-A0 PIN ZLEZAE 2
$D-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 HFury D=6. 35 H=3, 2 2
SD-0640324-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=32 Ay D=6, 35 H=3. 2 4
T SDAB403IE-TP T TTTHINGE SCREW EVE 7
SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 2.1 Hory D=7, 94 H=3. 1 8
$M-1020601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 HEIRY M3 X0, 5 L =8 11
SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ SR M4 X0, 7 L =8 4
8M-5040855-SN SCREW JAC 7 =S M) 4
* TTEMWBU54552-TN SCREW OUAZFPFUERILE M5 L =48 7
$5-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TETRY 11.64-40 L =5 8
$8-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.8 WIS RY 11.84-40 L=4. 8 ]
$8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheIRY 11./64-40 L=7.8 4
WP-0450846-SP WASHER [l ls o u 3 4
T T WPIOBBUBUG-SP T WASHER 5.5X10X08 FSHHE B X TUX0. 8 7
WP-0553216-5D WASHER SR z
$01 320-12809 CLOTH OPEN HOLDING PLATE, REAR RIESFEITALTF 1
#01 SM-1G30601-8C SCREW M3 L=6 HEHIRY M3X0. 5 L =6 z
D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER =T RXhFd 1
BE508-270:000° OIC TUBE'HOLDERC HEITORATTC 5
D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE =K kXRHFT A 1
51-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=§ HHRYE FRIxI M4 L =8 H
$L-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 HHRYE FARIORY M4 L =8 8
WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 ESHHR 5 66X 12X0. 8 1
THDS T a20-12908 T HOLDING PLATE, FRONTB XESFIFTAYYIEB 1
#03 320-13005 HOLDING PLATE, MID B RACSFOTAFFNE 2
#03  320-13104 HOLDING PLATE. REAR B RiETEROSFIVOB 2

NOTE(Fie) #01.. FOR MEB-3200RD.RS MEB — SEDO RD.RS A

#02.. EXCEPT MEB-3200J5.LS8 TS5 JA. MEB ~3200 JS,C5.7T5.JA.
CA CATA fa‘:ﬁ?<
::OB..A.FOR MEB-SEODJS.CS.TS.\JA MEB —-3200 J3.03.TS.JA,
CATA CA.TAH

- 10 -~



6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, RS, RD)
THRUOEE (1) (MEB-3200SS.RS.RD )

- 11 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION & & Qty

1 320-17008 CYLINDER BRACKET RS U T S s 1
2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK DA RV 1
3 320-20000 SHAFT HOLBER,S DA FRUDOOS S 1
4 320-20408 DRIVING ARM,S A RRUT ROTF S 1
5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM. DEA hFUTUSoE 1
3 S0 TS0 COWER THREAD CUTTING STOPPER UEATFET AR T= I
7 320-17600 RETURN SPRING,S A PFUERUIES 1
8 320-17865 MOVING KNIFE ASM. DA R ROAZDTOE 1
9 400-34923 MOVING KNIFE ASM. DEA AU RSALSZ 1
10 320-18012 MOVING KNIFE EA R RO AR (1}
K PSI50065-KP — SPRING PIN 1 .5%6 XITT8= 1. 5 X6 [4)]
12 320-18301 AUXILIARY BASE F A R RV RY 3y 1
13 320-18400 FIXING KNIFE FITTING BASE DA RFUITAAZA NIV A 1
14 320-18509 FIXING KNIFE DEA R TFA AR 1
15 320-18608 SPRING, LOWER LS RFU DT A AART ) RF 1
18 320-18707 SPRING, UPPER AN I A A GRT g NR T L T
17 320-18806 GUIDE PLATE DA NTrAAS 1
18 320-18905 GRASPING FIXING PLATE UFAYRZITTAAY 1
19 320-19002 LOWER THREAD GRASPING A YRR 1
20 320-19101 GIMP GRASPING DA YA 1
s 320-T9200 PiN EARNUVAEES I
22 320-21206 SPRING HOLDER,S A RFRUERVARATL S 1
23 320-19408 SPRING e Y HERIFIUR 1
24 320-19507 KNIFE COVER,S AAPN—=8 1
25 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER DEARFY O RDSFI0 1
TTRETT T NMB 020001 -S T NUOT W2 OWASFVR MZ T2O 7
27 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW f—RZ IR 2
28 320-18103 TREATING PLATE EA B FA T 1
29 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=7.2 Yoy D=5 H=7. 2 1
0 S0D-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 Fory D=5 5 H=2. 1 1
K} SM{UE04U0SETTT SCREW MI =4 TS5RT M3 L =4
32 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 Yo% M3 L =4 k!
33 SM-1041001-8N SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 oS5 3RY M4 X0 7 L=10 ?
34 SM-4020401-SC SCREW M2 L=4 FARORY M2 L =4 ?
35 SM-4020601-8C SCREW M2 L=6 TRIORY M2 L=6 2
T3 T SME030501-8N SCREW M31=5 FROETWMIT X0 5 =E 2
37 $M-4030501-8SN SCREW M3 L=5 ROV M3 X0 5 =5 2
38 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 OwherPFtll- M4 L =5 1
39 SM-6020450-TP SCREW TRy 7
4 SM-6030802-TN BOLT A2 7HAb Z
x| SEEBOFI00Z-TE™ ™ TBCREW MAT=10 OV AZFFRILE MA X077 T=10 1
42 $8-5090420-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 SRRV 9.64-40 L=3.5 i
43 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Tk SRI 11.64-40 L=7,. 8 2
44 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 At D=7. 85 | =3 &5 1
45 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 EoHAR 4, 3 X2 X0 8 1
Ty T WiPTDASiE0T-SP WASHER ESHAR Z
47 #a1 320-19705 LOWER THREAD GRASPING SPACER DEA AT AN I4
48 320-21552 KNIFE COVER,S SHEET ASM. AAHI— S ROy — o= 1
49 320-18210 LOWER THRAED GRASPING OPENER DEA PYHES T 1
NOTE{#52) #O1..8ELECTWE USE OF O TO 2 PCS. O~ 2{E8R{ER

- 12 -



7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA)
TRUDEMR (2) (MEB-3200JS,.CS.JA.CA B)

32— <
37— ZSQ{

oo \ )

FOR MEEBE-3200CS

®_




REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

@ #

Qty

1 320-17006 CYLINDER BRACKET A NI T T 0w 1

2 320-17105 CYLINGER CLICK DEA R AW A 1

3 320-17204 SHAFT HOLDER DEA U DS 1

4 320-17303 DRIVING ARM DA R R0 1

5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM. UEA BRI T TE 1
B 2097709 SPRING, J DA FETERY T d I
7 320-19309 SRING HOLDER DA U RURAYT 1

8 320-19606 KNIFE COVER, J KA J !

g 320-19853 LOWER THREAD CUTTER LINK ASAL DA BRI oo 1

10 320-19903 CONECTING LINK UEA SRURAZD RO 1
Y F20-Z0Y "LOWER RNIFETIRK EARF DI LTT 1
12 320-20257 UPPER KNIFE LINK ASM. DA EUDTIAZ Y OE i
13 320-20505 THREAD CUTTER LOWER KNIFE B ERUDE AR 1
14 400-15996 THREAD CUTTER UPPER KNIFE DA T TAL 1
15 320-20703 THREAD HAUL PLATE DA R SIS 1
16 S20°20802 KNIEEFITTING BASE UEARETAANTITE A I
17 320-20919 UPPER KNIFE LOWER COVER UFANEUODARZ I 1
18 320-21008 STCPPER PILATE DA RRUAIRUYT A AL 1
19 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER DFA RFI DRSO 1
20 B1651-210-000 LINK NUT. DRSSl 1
e B 7L M R PIN UNEFL O AVAL £ 1
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Whzrvyhk 11.784-40 1
23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELSOW -2 TR 2
724 S$0-05001231-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 Auxiy 0=5 H=1. 25 1
25 SD-0500721-5P HINGE SCREW D=5 H=72 SuRry D=5 H=7. 2 1
TER T T T T SDAs50242-TP T T HINGE SCREW D=5 5 HE2 FURTTOESE H=E2] I
27 SD-0600311-TP HINGESCREW Hury D=6 H=3. 1 1
28 SD-0640384-TP HINGE SCREW Hoxy D=6. 35 H=3. 8 1
29 SM-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 HDOARY M4 X0, L=10 z
30 SM-4020601-SC SCREW M2 |_=6 FANOARY M2 L =8 ?
Tyt T SMIE04T002- TP SCREW'ME (=70 DA FFRIDE MAX0 7 ¢ T
32 55-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 INA R Z
a3 $5-8110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ESxY 11-84-40 L =4, z
34 $8-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3 ESRY O 11.-684-40 L =4, 1
35 $8-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=4.5 CSRY O 11/64-40 L =4, 1
3T TESTT0840SPT T TSEREW 11/64°40 (=78 RIS T/ 8440 L= 2
37 WP-(320500-5C WASHER M3 EotfHR 3PV M3 2
38 WZ-0880200-KP WAVED WASHER FEAYYHR 8. B X 12 B X, 1
39 320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. DEA b T Lo E 1
40 WP-0450801-SP WASHER v aw e 4
S 320-21859 KNIFE COVER JSHEET ASM. & S TACIN I G TRV N I

- 14 -



8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB-3200TS, TA)
TAI0ER (3) (MEB-3200TS.TA A)

-5 -



REF,NO

|

©wNmG sy

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B 8 Qty
320-1 6008 CUTTING KNIFE MOV]NG ARM, T DA SFUTRIOT T 1
320-16107 LOWER THREAD CUTTINGKNIFE, T 44 bEUUAZ T 1
400-18894 LOWER THREAD HOLDER T ASM UFARFHIT O 1
320-16206 LOWER THREAD HOLDER, T A RATTT (1)
320-16305 THREAD HOLDER FITTING BKT., T IEFA RFH I RUVES AT (1

TUTTARO-6505 T UPING T T R FTIES T M
105-07200 PIN O-5—2 FoFyr (H
400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING 2/ A49F a3t/ (1}
NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 OwAzZYi~ M4 {1
SM-804C802-TP SCREW M4X8 RARS M4 X0, 7 L=8 (1

TWPIEIZ050IISCTTT WASHER MY ESHYAE IAYYIL M3 @]
320-16404 THREAD HOLDER FULCRUM BKT., T & A b IoT 44T 1
320-16602 SPRING RACK, T DEA RFRUTGROOTF AT T 1
320-16701 SPRING, T DA AT TERIRT 1
NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 OwaosrFvYs M4 1

TTRENU400000CKD E-RING 4 EFFRXT 4 I
SD-0500458-TP HINGE SCREW SR D=5 H=4. 5 1
SM-4030455-SN SCREW FARORY M3 L= 4 1
SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 o hoPFRILE 1
SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 AR 2

T A0TTE09 SPRING TOAFETERUAE 1
SM-8041G12-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FARY M4 X0, 7 L=10 1
SM-8041402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 =14 FAZRY M4 X0 7 L=14 1
320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT DA PFUARAY ROOFU T 1
WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 oA OHSVIL M4 2

T TWPIGA50801-SP TWASHER ESEAR 1
NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 OwhoFY s~ M4 1
NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 OwhosHvyh M4 1

- 16 -



9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
LAY &

- 37 -



NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 320-23004 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM DTA BFRUARYT ROOF 2
2 #61 320-23103 ADJUST BASE, J DOA bFUFa oYY J 1

3 §01 320-23210 LOWER THREAD HOLDER DA AT 1

4 0 320-23319 THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DA AR S 2

5 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT DA RERUAIY RODT 5; 525 2
B TUAYU-2a558 LINKASM: SUARET L AZUTTS 1
7 WP-0553216-SD WASHER YR 1

8 WP.0612516-SD WASHER 8.1X15.2X2.5 ES5HHR 8. 1 X 15 2X2. 5 1

g 320-23756 VERTICAL MOVING ARM ASM. DA RO TS DTFOE 1

10 WP-0621046-SP WASHER [l kn a3 2
T TWPUE51056-SH T WASHER 65X TXT ESHRAE 6. X T 71T X1 T
12 320-23905 CYLINDER FITTING BASE DA U — i s 1
13 320-24002 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT DA b 1
14 #01 105-07200 PIN O35 —o Ko 1
15 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL TR Faobwio AR 1
g T WPGI0s008CTT  WASHER TS oA R OV M3 1
17 $oz 140-50157 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE ASM. NUARRUXZR Faoysos o= 1
18 #01 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING FLAFFIVEWICR 1
19 84105-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION ARTH SE 1
20 CS-0640860-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=6.35 W=35 XEHEARDr D=6, 36 W=8 43 1
2 T CSUOB00ETCISH THRUSTCOLAR ASH. D=8("\W=g AZAFSy U=8 W=8 7= [
22 #07 AM-6030003-SC NUT M3 Owhotryhs M3 1
23 #02 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 OWhAZFY N M4 1
24 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 DwWhszrvYhs M4 z
25 NAM-6050001-SP NUT M5 wAYrYEE MEX 0. 8 131 1
75 WPI371036-80  TWASHER 3.7XBXT EEHHE ST X EH T 3
27 PA-1601525-A0 AIR CYLINDER TrFUws 1
28 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—A I 2
29 #02? WP-0450801-SP WASHER (ol kr s b3 1
30 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2v%% FYo VAL 1
TETTT T T RESD4000OTTKD "ELRING 4" EHHF X4 f
32 #M SD-0400161-TP HINGE SCREW AFuzy D=4 H=1. 6 1
33 $M-4030455-SN SCREW FANORY M3 L =4 2
34 #01 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Owha2 P~ 1
35 SM-8061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 WARsPHFALE M6 L=12 2
TEE T TUTREIT SMRElENS0TE T SCREW WA LS5 FAZSTMEXOTS L5 T
37 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 =57 ?
38 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FAFRY MA X0, 7 L=10 ?
39 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 AR MB X0 8 L =6 2
40 SM-8052502-TP SCREW MBEX0.8 L=25 AR 1
TETTTTTTUTRGY T WPTOABUE0TSP T WASHER ESTAR 1
42 $8-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 mwvhosRlle 8.-84~-40 L =10 1

NOTE(FiC ) #01...FOR MEB-3200J8.C8,JA,CA MEB-3200 J5.CS.JACAH
#Q2...EXCEPT MEB-3200J3.C5.JA.CA MEB —3200 J3.CS.JACA EEL

- 18 -



10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA)
BXEM (1) (MEB-3200SS.JS.CS.TS.JACATA )

MEB-320038

- 19 -



REF.NO NOTE  PARTNC DESCRIPTION B A Qty
1 10t 320-26007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT FUHTAZZF t
2 £01 320-26106 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT FHLA s 1
3 320-26205 ARM INSTALLING BASE AULOF U S A 2
4 320-28304 FULCRUM SHAFT FHISTFLFIs 4
5 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT FHILOFA—-AZF
T8 32056502 PRESEER ARM BASE, LEFT FHTHFR—LEF B
7 e 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT RIIFUIAFEL 1
3 #10 320-26508 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT MU IFV T AT 1
9 E 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT NRATHYI oA 93F 1
10 fial 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT IR AT P A 1
kRl 2 0 T "PRESSER TEVER MOVING ARM FUIDITRTIF Z
12 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT FH LI~ 2
13 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER AT L 2
14 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT AULOTEL 1
15 32028102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT A LTS 1
16 ¥ 1440003 PRESSER FOOT{RIGHTY 40MM JAN S 5 i M S - SV 1
17 #m 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT)} 40MM IRATTTIF {50 A0 MM 1
18 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW FHIFY RUWrRy 2
19 210-57500 HOCK COUNTER SPRING FHAHT T 2
20 PA-1602011-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP 2
AT TPIO4B0S2ERE T HOSE ELBOW T S P
22 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2% FYON VIA ?
23 RC-0470811-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 CHERAT 4. 7 4
24 S$M-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 HLRI M3 L =4
25 5M-1041001-8P SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 HSIRTG MAXD 7 L=10 4
HE T TUTTEMBUANENZTR T SCREW MARE Y =E [NR7Fa el s A 4
27 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OWhoPHTN - 2
28 SM-6051002-TN BOLT DwAhZFFTIL - [4
29 SM-BO40B12-TP SCREW M4 L=8 RARY M4 L =B 4
30 WZ0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 THHHR 3. 2X6. HX0 15 ?
31 ¥61 F20-27609 VERTICAC GUIDE, RIGRT HFAAFEF T
32 #01 320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT NFHA reSU 1
33 $0i $8-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-10 L=6 FSARY 8/64~-40 L =6 2
34 #08 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M INRAF VYT P UM :
35 #08 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M INRAFTUAGLT S IM 1
T SH0sE205 AR INSYALLING BASE FHLDFRIOFES 7
37 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT AL OTFLT D0 2
38 320-28403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT FHIGFR—AEF 1
38 320-26502 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT ST FEAR~Z S 1
40 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM FHIL) T K0T
4% TFA0-27a PRESYER TEVER SHAFY FFILIT% 2
42 32027500 PRESSER LEVER AL |
43 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT AUVLOTFRA 1
a4 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT FUIBFESU 1
45 #12 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M INRAS AR TP YEE M i
TTAE -3 32028706 PRESSERFOOT, LEFTM R T TFFLFOEFTTNM 1
47 #62 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M INRARAB DTS J ZFEM 1
48 $oz 320-28612 HOLDING PLATE, JLEFT M IWNhAFTIOrAF J M 1
49 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACKING SCREW AUITFY RUVrRD z
50 #2 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING AAHT TR 2
51 PA-TB0207T-A0 ™ AIR'CYLINDER BRI ) 7
52 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW H=2 Ik 2
53 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2vYVY Yol Y3 bk 2
54 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 CHzRXD a4 7 &
55 _#06 S$M-1030400-5P SCREW M3 L=4 HS2Y M3 L =4 4
TEE T TTTTTSMACATRGTISRE T T T T SUREW MEXC Y TETD L7 0 X v R o} 4
57 SM-B040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DwWHoFFRIL - 2
58 SM-B041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DwAhZFF L~ 2
] SM-6051002-TN BOLT (w75 sTolrc b V1M 2
60 SM-8040812-TP SCREW M4 £.=6 FXRS M4 =5 4
TR T T WS AZ2e 0T T T WASRER S aXe EN0 e T WEUHY T 3G a0 S z
82 $07 320-26209 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT J FTFHAARER Y 1
82 #or 320-28308 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT J FFHA RS !
64 #07 $5-5050610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 rOARY 8/84-40 L =8 3
65 #04 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S INRAST AT FUSE S 1
86 ¥4 320-24300 COMPENSATING FOOT TEFTS WRARTFTIPEETTS T
87 #03 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT,J RIGHT 8 IWRAADI oo J I+ S 1
68 #03 320-28518 HOLDING PLATE,) LEFT § INBAFDLOr 5 JedU S 1
69 $05 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 =4 HSRY M3 L =4 G
70 #05 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 TSRY M3 L =4 2
Y s FEG2gI0a PRESSER PLATE UPPER COVER FHLA T3/ 1
72 405 320-29603 PRESSER PLATE,T RIGHT AUITA% T ZE 1
73 #05 320-29302 PRESSER PLATE.T LEFT FULAF T 25 1
74 $05 14011407 HOLDING PLATE (RIGHT) INRAFY T OrA482 (ZF) 1
75 205 HOLDING PLATE (LEFT) WA Iy A7 (ES) 1
e #63 HOTOING PLATE SPACER RIGHT S WA TIOE AT IR=TZFS T
77 $o2 400-15898 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT M JNRAT DL H AN E A M i
75 #os 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT INERAFUIDr A 5 X~ 51 H
79 $02 320-27807 PRESSER PLATE J, RIGHT AHITAE JETH B
80 02 320-27906 PRESSER PLATE J), LEFT AHIAY J S 1
S TTHNTTAGG-352AE T T PRESSER FOUT RIGHT WK INFAFTFFIFIEEW MY I
82 £11 400-35239 PRESSER FOOT LEFT VM) WX AT T TUW (M) 1
a3 #n 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING FFHT THINER 4
NOTE{ JEig ) FOR MEB-32003S MEB ~3200383H
OR MEB-3200.5 JA MEB-3200 JS.JAH
0OR MEB-3200CS.CA MEB -3200CS.CAM
OR MEBSEDDCS.TS,CA.TA MEB -3200CS. TS CATAH
#0%...FOR MEB-3200TS. A MEB ~-3200 T5.TAH
£08... EXCERT MEB-3200TS MEB —-3200Q T8.TA#R<
#07...FOR MEB-3200JS. TS JA TA MEB ~-3200 JS.T3.JATAMR
208, FOR MEB-3200JS. Cs JA CA MEB ~3200 J3.CS.JA.CAM
=08...FOR MEB-320095(0 MEB -3200 S5 (hED) B
2£10...FOR MEB- SQDDSS(EXCEPT CHINA)Y MEB -3200 SS B (HEERL)
#11..F0R MEB-3200JS(J6} MEB -3200 JS{JEVR
#1312, .FDR MEB-3200JSIEXCERT JE).JA MEB -3200 JS(JE =< . JA R

- 20 -



11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200RD, RS)
#ARMR (2) (MEB-B3200RD.RS &)

_2]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT RIIATITAFEF 1
2 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT RYIATLA TS 1
3 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT INBAFHYI o457 54 1
4 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFTT NRAFTIDTA 550 1
5 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM HAHILLI—2 FO5oF ?
8 420-27407 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT FELLI—T5 z
7 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER Ry DA 2
8 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT FHIGFZY 1
9 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT FHILOFeSU 1
10 140-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MM WNRXAFTIFY (24) 40 MM 1
1 140-10902 PRESSER FOOT (LEFTY 40/M INEXFTIFPZ (2450 40 MM 1
12 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW AT bRy 2
13 PA-1802011-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFvUs b4
14 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—2Z LR Z
i5 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 23 FYolb VIAUE ?
T T T T SEh080610-8F T SCREW 9/64-407 =6 FEIRY 96440 =8 4
17 SM-1030400-5P SCREW M3 L=4 TSRY M3 L =4 4
18 SM-1041001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 BHIRY M4AXO 7 L=10 3
19 SM-B040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 QWAL 7 R - 2
20 SM-5041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OVASFFHN - 4
TR T T MBS 051002-TN HOUT OVAZPFRITE 7
22 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 AR 3. 2X 6. 5X0. 15 p
23 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT BFFFASIAFEF 1
24 320-31106 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT BFFFITLAZE5U 1
25 320-31205 ARM INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT HFPFFHIOF NIV FAEF 1
26T TTTTERIETI04 T ARNFBASE SHAFT, BIGHT T AT AF I IO R— AT EF !
27 320-31502 ARM INSTALLING BASE, LEFT BFPFATIOFRIYTS S 1
28 320-31601 ARM BASE SHAFT, LEFT BFFFFULIOTR=AI o5 1
29 320-31700 MOVING ARM BFPFFHTITFR—A T ROOF 1
30 320-31809 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT FFPFAYIOFARE3 1
E 32057908 PRESSER ARMBASE, TEFT 77 FF P F I IoOFR—XEF T
32 110-41100 ROLLER oo 1
33 CS5-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ASA ey D=8 W=8 o= 1
34 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 CHERXD 4, 7 1
35 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CHZRXT 8 1
k- T SMB040855-8N SCREW AR 3
37 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 RARY MBS L =4 6
38 320-32104 GUIDE, FRONT FFFFHA R 1
39 320-32203 GUIDE, REAR BTFFPFHARTF - 1
40 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FHAORY ME3 X0, 5 =8 1

- o2 -



12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS
el SiER

-23 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 # Qty
1 320-34001 REVOLUTION MOTOR BRACKET vUhAE—F RV A5 1

2 320-34308 REVOLUTION MOTOR PULLEY tuhaE—y -\ 1

3 320-34407 CONNECTING PULLEY, L TR LY T L 1

4 320-34506 CONNECTING PULLEY, U ALy I—0 U 1

5 320-34805 CONNECTING SHAFY twhA s 1
6T TTTRAGSEYos T T TENSION POLCLEY TAAF YT 1

7 320-34803 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT FuinwT-Uds 1

g 320-34902 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET ATy T My 11

9 320-35008 TIMING BELT, L VAP AZT I~ L 1

10 320-35107 TIMING BELT, U TUAABAZ I U 1
ik KM-O00000330 ™ PULSE MOTOR A5 T
12 B1816-280-000 GUIBE PIN EAFSr A, i S b g o i 2
13 C8-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ABALDE D=12 W=10 &3 1
14 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 OwvhZ+YEe MB5X0. 8 3y 1
15 PH-0400105-S0 PIN 4.0X10 A=Yy 4. 0X 10 1
e T TRCAO7ACETE KT T T T RETAINING RINGT o WX A T
17 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING e BRT U Z
18 S8-1120006-00 BEARING aOHUT o9 2
19 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 O ho 7kl b 2
20 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 OvAZ7PFRIE M4 X0, 7 L=18 1
TR T TTTTSMAB05T 20T T T SCREW MEXU 8 L=12 VA FTFRILE MBS X0 8 L=1T2 4
22 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AR MB L =8 2
23 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 £.=8 RARY M8 L =8 ?
24 $3-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 |=6 ESxY 11.-.684~-40 L =6 1
25 $8-7111120-TP SCREW e SRy 4
e T T T WIRGE0B00SSD T WASHER WA EESTAE T OV MY 1
27 320-35206 REVOILUTION TENSION BRACKET BURAAT YAV RAAS 1
28 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 ESHAR 58X 18X1, 86 4
29 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ETSHAR 5 5X 10X0. 8 1
30 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.5 SR 8. 2X11. X0 8 1
5 Kl HOWE POSITION SENSOR ASM! ETURAT T IR0 T
32 32077109 SENSOR BRACKET hralp sl cavias B PRVE 25 o) 1
33 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 Riksxy 11-64-40 L =5 7
34 320-77208 SENSOR SLIT LohA I Uy 1
35 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 Owh27FRlLE M3 X0 5 L=10 ?
TR T WRAB205018CTTT WASRER M3 ESTAR J7EXTXKEO D 3
37 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 ESYAR B, BEX 13X 1 4

- 24 -



13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS
M CERERE R

- 2K -



REF.NG NOTE  PARTNG DESCRIPTION BB Qty
1 320-38051 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT COMPLE. ATy Ky 1 1
2 320-38259 DRIVING ARM, A COMPLE. ATLwH = KO0F A 5y 1
3 320-38408 SPREADER DRIVING ARM, B ATy T =2 KI5 B 1
4 320-38507 SPREADER DRIVING SHFT GUIDE AA - FOD oA K 1
5 320-38614 CAM AL e F-0 FOHh 1
[3 320-3d705 SPREADER SPRING (RIGHTY AT T E =5} H
7 320-38804 FULCRUM SHAFT AT = RODFLT 50 1
8 #03 320-40800 LOOPER, LEFT Jpem) U (2 F) RU A 1
9 320-38108 LOOPER DRIVING ARM W)= KoF 1
10 320-39208 LOOPER DRIVING ARM METAL N T= FOaF AT ?
i 3203GE0Y FOCCROM SHAET W NG T ST TI8 H
12 320-39406 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT SRty B3 S i
13 320-39505 GUIDE PLATE W j o 7 RIS G 1A AT 1
14 320-39604 LOOPER FITTING BASE o=t b U S 1
1% #0g 320-39703 FULCRUM SHAFT fom e LS 5 1
il 32839602 LOOPER HHACKET SPACERA =TT S5 R A=A !
7 320-35901 LOOPER REVOLUTION PULLEY W ot 2o L) 1
18 320-40008 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPGRT FAVP L L i e i
19 320-40115 NEEDLE PLATE nUor |
20 408 320-40206 GIMP GUIDE VA A E 1
¥ 08 N5 TPRESSERPLATE R I T
22 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 ARDODVAIN ABANMF 1. B 2
23 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.5 NTIOOVAFL ASANAF 1.8 7
24 138-87005 THRUST WASHER ABARD v 1
25 14028104 LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT S f T LA T — 35 17 1
TOETTTTTTTTTRET T SEFIOAU-SETTTTTT  USCREW 1iBAav T VILESEYT O TTAE 40 = 1
27 140-28302 LOOPER BRIVING FORK SHAFT Ju==D R TRTEIY 2
28 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT Wi B D BT F L z
29 140-28708 LOCQPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR W=D RIS IR — H
30 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR Nom oty RO T 35— 1
TTHY T40-28807 LOCPER ORIVE SHAFT GUIGE =T ROTTHAF T
32 140-29755 LOCPER DRIVING ROD ASM. S d— 2 KOOW R (D) 1
33 140-25904 SCREW = =2 B0 KR AR 2
34 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING {7 KA F H
35 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING o (=7 KD AT 4
] 14473000 WASHER =T R R AR <
37 140-30506 SPREADER DRIVING ROD ALy —o R0y K 1
38 140-30605 SCREW AT F =D R AL AR 2
39 140-30803 LOOPER, RIGHT W—1i— (2F) 1
40 140-30902 LOOPER, LEFT =) !
AT AT SPREADER, HIGHT EIVIL R ) H
42 404 140-31118 SPREADER, LEFT AT wE— (EFU) 1
43 400-15693 SPREADER STOPPER RIGHT AT T T (23X 1
a4 400-15692 SPREADER STOPPER LEFT AT oS —2 i (e F L)) 1
45 140-32403 SPREDER SPRING, LEFT A B (s L) 1
48 14048700 CAM ROLUER SHAET™ FE LTSS T
a7 WP-0410846-SC WASHER [ zas s L
48 408 140-44903 SCREW RS TLYEAS U a- 1
49 156-92604 THRUST WASHER ATZART v 1
50 #05 81 135-850-000 TENSION SPRING (A) N FI-)0 A 1
T T T T T T R R0 T T TRRUST BEARING [IEE T G N S A T
52 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER ADULI~ST FFE-T 1
53 CS-100081C-5P THRUST COLLAR ASM. AEALHT-oE 1
54 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 AZARDT D=12 W=10 2= B
55 NM-G050003-5C NUT M5X0.8 Clyhzeyht MBEX0O 8 322 z
58 T TTRM-GTEO003-5C T NUTMEXDE ’ OWHZFITF ME R T8 357 H
57 NM-B060003-5C NUT M8 OYhoye ME 1
58 NM-5060003-5C NUT M& Ry M8 1
59 SB-1170007-00 BEARING InAUTanr 1
50 SM-4040855-3P SCREW TR 2
R '4 TUENRBRTAETE T T S REW MA LR OUHEGFFRICE M4 H
82 SM-B030412-TP SCREW FARY M3 L =4 4
53 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3IX0.5 L=B QURSFHNb: M3 X0 8 L=8 1
&4 #08 SM-040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 jliabeie ¥/ 1
85 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OURPTIALE M4X D 7 L=10 2
TRETTT TR T AnOsesd T T T TS PREADER LEFT INARROW) G T T T T T T L = (e L R TS T
57 SMB041002-TF SCREW M4 L=10 OYRZFPEmLs MAX 0. 7 L=10 i
88 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 OYReFrALs M4 X0 7 L=18 i
69 SM-6850502-TN SCREW M2.5 L=5 uﬁ??fﬁ’)b P ME S5 L=D 1
70 SM-EB50600-5P SCREW ; =5 i
T T T T T A Eess T T SPREADER RIGHT G T T T
72 5M-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 1
73 SM-8060812-TF SCREW M 128 4
74 #o7 400-156%94 LOOPER RIGHT & 1
75 WP-D531000-5C WASHER 5.3X1 :
75 TWRIERIGSC T T T WASHER B ERTTN T B h H
77 WP-0521016-5H WASHER |=pedra B 1
78 #01 320-39802 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A J— IS R — A 1
79 #01 320-40404 LCOPER BRACKET SPACER A1 W 0T T w B AR A i
80 #01 320-40503 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A2 W8T Sy haR—t A2 1
e BT T v 10 ¢ - S T LOGPER BRACKET SPACER AY 777 7 S AR TR S T
82 #01 32040701 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER Ad i PSR As—t A4 :
a2 #03 320-40917 SPREADER, LEFT ATLrwd— (L) R TZUED
84 WR-D280501-5C WASHER M2.6 EIYHRE ZAETI M2 6 1
85 #05 320-37400 FULCRUM SHAFT T W= B A LT le T 1
H T R AT T SR TR DL FELT R T B ¥ i et o v | P O 7
87 CQ-3500000-F0 Ol FELT auy 202
a8 406 A00-26894 |LOOPER BRACKET ASM W) =F Sy o= 1
&9 400-26895 LOOPER BRACKET T ASM oS b T 22 1
90 140-45504 THREAD GUIDE PIPE =i A BT Ao B
e - T catagaton-oe T T oIl wieR T T e T T
a2 105 400-16203 LOOFER BRACKET W= 5w b 1l
93 %05 400-16204 LOOPER BRACKET T W5y s T WL
94 400-20192 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT B =TS bR T B L1
NOTE( 1) =01, SELECTIVE PARTS SERERR
%02 FOR MEB-3200J5.C8 . MEB -3200 JS.C8,JACAH
203 _EXCERT MEB- E’JOOJS(USE II\ JAP AN, MEB ~3200 JS (D=,
MEB-3200JAUSE IN JAP MEB -3200 JA {g=) %=k
=04 rJM MEB-3200JS(USE N JAPAM MEB -3200 J8 () .
MEB-3200JALUSE IN JAPAN) MEB -3200 JA (B4 #
#05...FOR MEB-3200TSTA MEB -2200 TS.TAR
206, EXCEPT MEB.J200T5.TA MEB ~320CQ TS.TA %<
#07. FOR MEB-3200SSICHINALISICHINA), MEB -3200 S3{=E) .43 (fhED
CSICHINA) CS (cnlE) B

- 26



14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEBEIR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTIOCN B # Qty

1 KM-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR H—HE—-5 1

2 320-36907 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT Fovau Tt 1

3 SM-8080812 TP SCREW M6 L=8 RXARY MB L =8 ?

4 320-37004 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Foayd-UNITAS 1

5 320-36709 UPPER SHAFT TIMING BELT DIV GEAZ IR~ 1

g 520-36808 TENSION PULLEY FvAag g T

7 320-36600 LOWER SHAFT PULLEY LT I—y 1

8 $37-07500 OIL SEAL WMo REASIL AA - 1

g CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 ATZALD D=7 W=8 ?

10 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING OOV P R XFULY 1

ER| NS BB60430-8P NOT 174-40 TYATFIR T E-40 [

12 RGC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 CH®RAT 3. 3 1

13 RC-2791218-KP RETAINING RING CHS XD 7

14 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING =L F s 1

15 SL-6052592-TN BOLT FHRUFDQVAZT R~ 4

16 SLB0BZ002-TN  SCREW MS (=20 AR VFEOVAZ P IRV Z

17 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARY MB L=86 ?

18 400-39169 LOOPER DRIVING CAM ASM W= RORL2E 1
19 01 320-37608 LOOPER CAM ROLLER A Hr—1 =N L0—5— A (1
20 #01 320-37707 LOOPER CAM RCLLER B W—I—nhLO—35—B (1}

i TUHNTTR0ETE0s T T T LOOPER CAM ROLLER T h = —0LU0=5=T (SN
22 #01  320-37905 LOCPER CAM ROLLER D S = AO—5— D (1)
23 #01 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A FUEALO-5- A (1)
24 0 320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B FTUEYALO-Z-B (1
25 01 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C FEALO-F-C (1}
TR UHNTTTT 320°57500 T T T CAN ROLLER, D I FUEALO-5-0 [
27 320-36501 LOCPER DRIVING CAM S 2 BT L (1)
NOTE(GEES ) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS HIREB R

-27 -



15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS

L EEAfR

REF.NO NO‘I‘E PART NO D E sC R iR T | 0 N & & Qty

1 320- 44000 UPPER SHAFT DT 1

2 320-44109 UPPER SHAFT COLLAR DLVINT— 1

3 55-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Ry 11-/684-40 L =8 1

4 320.44307 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM NURZAD RO H L 1

5 320-44408 ROCKING CAM COVER NIRDIAD RO LTS 1

e 2044505 UPPERSHAFT POLLEY ™™ LS 1

7 228-88507 QIL SEAL AU~ TTF AT~ 1

§ A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NAZ LT b ARY 1

9 81212-210-D00 PULLEY TERT-LU 1

10 P5-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 Ry ax 14 1

AT TURC20000TKPT T CISHARPED SNAPRING T CH X T
12 SB~1120001-00 BEARING D=12X22 NFPULT D=12X32 2
13 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Ovher7Fiiubhs 2
14 SM-8060812-TF SCREW M& L=8 FXRY MG L =8 2

15 SM-8060812-TP SCREW MB 1.=8 BAZRY MB L =8 2
AT USMIB0e0E TP T SCREW ME L= T FXFES Me L =8 2
1 $5-8110422-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RARYO11,/684-40 L =4 2

18 320-77653 SENSOR ASM. DIV OE 1

19 SL-4031041-8C WASHER SCREW R YFRY 1

20 320-77703 SENSOR BRACKET DIUGEDH NIYTAE 1

i B T SMB04DB0ZITE T T TECREW MARO T T T TV HESFFRILE 2

22 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.5X8.4X0.8 ESUHR 4 BXB. 4X(0 8 1

23 320-77802 SENSOR SLIT DIV v 1
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEAR 4. 3X9 X0 8 2

25 400-39176 BALANCE CAM ASM FLEURAGE i

T2 TR TTan0tE YT T BALANCE CAMAASM T TFLIETUALA TS 1
27 #02 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A FUEURALO-T~ A th
28 #02 320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B FuEYALO-2— B ()
28 $02 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C FuEvALA-Z~ C tn
30 #02 120-51500 CAN ROLLER, R FUEUALD-Z~-D (L
TE #03 320°44208 HBACANCE CAM™— e FETHL (9]
32 H0t 400-20277 BALANCE CAM A FELAL A (1

NOTE{iFi0) =01...FOR MEB- BEOOSS(CH\RA) JS(ICHINAYLMER ~3200 85 (FE) .J8 (FRE) .
GS(CHNA)J JE) CS (mpE) JS(IEVE
#02.. SELECTIVE P gl 0]
#03.. .EXCEPT MEB- 3 COSSICHINA), MEB —-32 O O SS{pE) JS{RE)
JSICHINALCS{CHINA) JSUE) CS{rpE) ,JS(JE) ZBE

- 28 -



16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS

EAR =S FEESIED
11
R P
g
10
[ g 20
4 -
en
s (J) 920
ST
T, | o=y
[ -\Ff £
| ff&;})‘
i
iy
T—1 9 /)jé;ﬁg)
“. a19 o
el 4
. F\ / -
17
L
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
i 320-46054 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM ASM. IWURD o BEohh (23) i
2 320-4580%9 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL DRIVE ARM NURTOITY 5T 1
3 320-46302 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK DILFITROUD 1
4 320-45908 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL BRANCH NURDOTw T2 S 1
5 320-46401 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK SHAFT DILLETD RO o Us 1
- T TER0NABE00 FULCRUMSHAFT NS SIS FoFo95 1
7 320-46609 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT FANEN R kol bl 1
8 320-45708 VERTICAL ARM METAL, NURS DT IDTAZ ) 2
] 138-87005 THRUST WASHER ASA RO wig ?
10 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ZZARy D=12 W=10 9= ?
T T EAZ201010°8H THRUST COULAR ASM. D=12 W=10" ASAFRTr U=TE8"W=10 2= 1
12 #01  SB-3350002-CA BEARING mimbs IS Erieles 1
13 #01  SB-3350002-08 BEARING OO gea 1
14 #1  SB-3350002-0C BEARING TR US ooy 1
15 #01  SB-3350002-00 BEARING JOAUS IOy 1
TG TR TS BRI 350002-0E BEARING OORUTSDr I
17 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 (=4 BARY ?
18 SM-8050612-TP SCREW MSX6 RAZY MBX0O 8 L=6 1
19 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M8 L=8 FARY M6 L =8 b
20 SM-28060812-TP SCREW M6 L.=8 FXARY MB L=8 7
NOTE( =) #CG1...SELECTIVE PARTS BN

_29_



17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
EALE SR ESEE

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g & Qty
1 320-48100 ROCKING LINK, A IVRTUT A 1
2 320-48209 FULCRUM SHAFT ORI T AT ID 2
3 320-48308 ROCKING LINK, B Jorolvo B 1
4 320-48506 ECCENTRIC SHAFT Ao ROUT B A TT 1
5 320-48605 ADJUSTING ARM UMD IO ROFaoyoF 1
TR T T 320.48704 T FULCRUMSHART T T IR SO vo o FoTys T T T
7 320-48803 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER TS E 1
g 320-45902 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER METAL BT VITE AT ?
9 320-45009 ROCKING VERTICAL SHAFT IO RS TFIe 1
10 320-49108 VERTICAL UPPER METAL BFUGIDAL L 1
TR TTTTTUAEYASYOTT T U FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN T T T VRS T H S Ry S IE I
12 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN UMD 3oRg Ogvir 1
13 140-07108 FORK NURDIOR2DITH 1
14 180-27607 SLEEVE A= 1
15 B1633-210-D0OD ADJUSTING NUT FhABIFaotvirv b 1
e T T SO G80150T-TP T HINGE SCREW AT 0=8 H=T8 I
17 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 =8 FARY MB L =8 Z
18 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AxY 11.-84-40 L =4 2
19 55-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 RAZRT 11.84—-40 L =65 i
20 5§5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 ARSI 1.74-40 L =6 1
R T RS g 06125 TE T T U SCREW 174540 (=8 T FAZT 1./ 4-40 L =6 ?
22 WP-0611626-SF WASHER 15X6X1.6 SR 1

- 30 -



18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
FHEBIfR

@
>

34

28 -29 .40 14 15 -38-39-41-47 -48

o
gﬁ/@i@? i

-31 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 320-41055 NDEEDLE BAR NURS 1
2 320-41303 NEEDLE BAR REVOLUTION RING AN racavi s RdV el 1
3 320-41402 THRUST WASHER NURDRUAAT—URDS AR AR 1
4 320-41105 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE NSRS A0 R4 A 1
5 320-42350 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ASM. UMD A B P UrA52 1
[ 2074600 PULTEY SUPPORT A IR AS /U EIA T
7 320-41709 PULLEY SUPPORT, B MRS hA 7 UBHT B ?
B 320-41204 REVCLUTION PULLEY R4 1) 1
9 320-41907 SPRING AU Awlwle S0y Sw il b v 1
10 320-42004 UPPER METAL RING MU IAS ) i 2
BEE RGO RING HOULDER NITRSOTAGIT o TFT T 1
1z 320-41808 UPPER METAL. NURDoIAS ) 1
13 320-42202 NUT UKD ZOAZ L w 1
14 # 320-42715 THRCAT PLATE, A MUAF A 1
15 #02 320-42830 THRCAT PLATE, B NI4T JB 1
T8 32047500 PULLEY METAL NIRRT HA T XEF T
17 B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER FuEy ATAN YHxR 1
18 140-05508 LINK NURDSaor)ug 1
19 140-05607 COLLAR NIRRT a0 ahS-— 4
20 140-06506 COLLAR INIRD O Rodons— 1
e 140-07o0Y NEEDLE BAR ROCKLINK TR RSG5 i
22 140-09005 NEEDLE BAR THRUST PIN NIRRT AT M 2
23 140-09104 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING GUIDE NS Bt B 2
24 140-09203 SPRING NWURD I K4 R 2
25 140-09302 ROCKING GUIDE HOOK IOROHA TS ?
e 14009807 SCREW RUE A = T
27 B1658-506-E00-A SHAFT HOLDER FTUFIEYhL Vool 1
28 #o7 MC-1858010-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100 AU vaxdey 558 NM 100 1
29 #05 MC-1858011-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ 558 NM110 N nXey 558 NM110 1
30 SM-B030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1.=6 OYAZFFRLE M3 X0, 5 =6 2
<7 . TSRO TR X5 OUAZ7FRILE 7
32 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 CryAhoPHmibt M4 1
33 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 YR PFAN - 3
34 3M-8430550-TP SCREW M3X0.35 L.=4.5 By M3XQO. 358 L=4 5 1
35 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 1.=6 FARY M4 L =6 2
TsETTT T TEME0R0s0Z- TR T TS UREW M T=5 RRY 2
37 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 EISRY 11./64-40 |. =B 2
38 #03 320-43424 THROAT PLATE JA M5 JdA 1
39 #04 320-43523 THROAT PLATE JE ANUAS JE 1
40 ks MC-1858012-00 NEERLE SCHMETZ.558 NM120 AU radyy 558 NM 1120 1
TTRYTTTTTTTTTRRE T 20437 T TTHROAT PLATETE TWIAH TE T
42 #04 320-51708 THREAD GUIDE WA bt WF oA 1
43 #02 400-23465 THREAD GUIDE WA oA NP oA 1
44 #08 B2313-180-000 TENS{ON DISC NIA b A R FI-2HFD 1
a5 #08 140-45900 TENSION SPRING A BFaaix 1
45 i 140-45807 SCREW WA FF oo Ry 1
47 #106 400-29122 THROAT PLATE JA C ANAF JA C i
48 #n 400-29123 THROAT PLATE JE C MNJA47 JE C I
NOTE{ £5) =01, FOR MEB-320055 H MEB ~3200 SS.R5.ROH
#02...FOH MEB- SEOOJS( Sk rN JAPAN), MEB-3200 J3% {B&) .,
MEB-3200JAUSE IN JAPAN) MES -3200 JA (H&R) B
#03..FOR MEB-Z200JS{(EXPORT), MEB —-3200 J3 (Hd)
MEB- BEDDJA(%XPOHT) MED ~3200 JA () B
#04. . FOR MEB-2200C5 MEB ~-3200CS3.CAR
#05,.F0H MED- S?ODJS(USE INAPAN), MEB ~3200 J5 (8 .
MEB-3200 AUSE IN JAPAN)CS.CA MEB ~3200 JA (BH*) CS.CAH
=08 FOHMEBSEOG*ST MEB ~3200T5.TAHA
=07 FORMER-320083 83 TS, TA MEB ~3200 83 AS.TS.TAH
=08, .FOR MEB- SEDOSS(CHINAJ JSCHINA)MEB ~3200 S8 (FREDH JS (chE) .
CSICHINALISE CS (PhED JSIJEYH
209, .EXCEPT MEB-J200SS(CHINAYL MEB —-3200 S5 (FRE} .JS(hE)
JB(CHINAYLCS(CHINA).JSIJE) CS (shE) .JS(JE) R
#1 D,,..FOH MEB- BEOOJ (CH!NA) MES ~3200 JS (=) H
#13 .. FOR MEB-3200CS(CHINA) MEB ~3200CS (@) M
#12.. FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT) MEB —3200 J5 ad)
MEB-3200JAEXPORT), MEB —3200 JA (L) .
MEB-32C0JSICHINA) MEB ~-3200 45 (pE) B

- 32 -



19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
K - RERER

- 33 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty

1 320-50551 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLE. Ty 1
2 320-51005 FULCRUM SHAFT FuoL LTI 1
3 320-50957 FULCRUM BOSS COMPI_E. Fo T RAS Y 1
4 320-53506 THREAD TENSIONS RUBBER SEAT AT (%) A bFaoIo0L0 1
] #01 400-20483 THREAD GUIDE NI 33— Pt 1
6T TTH0T T SLHA03M08T-8CT T SCREWMAX0 FRRY EBELA M3 L=T0 1
7 320-52201 LOWER THREAD GUIDE DEA A WF A 1
8 320-52300 LOWER THREAD TENSION BRACKET UEA RFIIY IS 1
9 320-52408 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING o IR 1
10 320-52508 LOWER THREAD PIPE, A DA NI A 1
19 320°52856 [(OWER THREAD PIPE, B COMPLE. DEA AT B Y I0 1
12 320-52854 LOWER THREAD PIPE, C COMPLE. HA AT Ty 1
13 320-53001 AT FITTING PLATE AT RUYTAH 1
14 400-20391 AT THREAD TENSION BRACKET AT AbFaovbUvwrasy 1
15 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT (%) 1
B 320-53357 AT RELAY CODE ASM. DHAR AT FaSsr A - Fo= Il
17 140-44200 CAM ROLLER SHAFT FoEvhLAO-S-V2 1
18 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ABANAS-0= 1
19 NM-6060003-5C NUT M§ Qwhotryk MB 1
20 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 RARY MB L =8 ?
AT TTTTTSE/AUBAUSSP T SCREW TIBS A0 =78 YILESZRD T1784-407C=7. 8 Z
22 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ESUHR 4. X8 X0 5 ?
23 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12 5X1.6 EoHAR i
24 PS-0200162-KH SPRING PIN ATV GEy 2X 186 1
25 SL-6040882-TN BOLT HFAHRYFIY I FFRIL 1
Tas T THICO0TB000-0A T CABLE CLAKP LT {
27 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EHYRXAT 4 1
28 320-53407 AT(LOWER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT (V) A +Fawoyo 1
29 B1618-804-000 WASHER A ZUDTF HR 1
30 40020389 THREAD TENSION DISK A bF IO 2
! 162-04507 MAGNET SPRING R E AN I
32 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 Qvhorvh M4 1
33 SL-4061291-SE SCREW AR FR 4
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ATV A FFRIL 2
a5 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 .76 DQWATFFRLE M3X0. B8 L =6 4
36 140-45504 THREAD GUIDE PIPE W= AR P F AT 1
ar S1-6040892-TN BOLT s ESVESE L by o (V] P Z
38 SL-6040892-TN BOLT HHRwEOwhe P RIL - ?
39 SL-6041092-TN SCREW HHRVFEOVAZFFHIL K 1
40 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 XY M5 X0 8 L =8 1
41 SS-7T10710-8P SCREW 116440 =7 NLESRI T 64-40 1T=7 7
42 140-45306 ADJUST PIN A U RF TRV 1
43 400-23464 SPRING STOPPER A B RUIGRI Ny = 1
44 B1513-210-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER RIAYT WIRY S ANt i
45 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X8 HHrwF FIRY M3 L =6 1
THsT T T SMS0AZ50Z20 TN T SCREW WAKG T =5 OVASFFRILE MA X077 =28 I
47 WP-0450846-8P WASHER SR 4

NOTE(FEE) #01....FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA), MEB —3200 JS (dbE).

CS{CHINA) CS (hE) B

- 34 -



20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS
TRIZCD R

REF.NO NCTE PART NG Qty
1 400-23428 LOWER THREAD HAUL PLATE LHA FIUAT 1
2 320-15109 SPRING T A REUE R/ 1
3 it 320-15208 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, A LA ST A 1
4 #01 320-18307 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, B ARSI T B 1
5 #01 320-15406 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK. C A RETUN T C 1
B #i2 320775508 ADJUSTING PLATE DHA A TIFaTEYAS 1
7 #04 320-15653 DRIVING ARM ASM. DEA BRSBTS 1
8 #01 WP-0320%01-8C WASHER M3 ESUHR 32X 7 X005 1
9 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EEHAx 4. BX B 4X0. 8 1
10 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN FHE D-Z34a 1
YT T SDN0460182°8F T HINGESCREW =46 H=18 FOXT D =L E H =78 7
12 #01 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW EpESY 1
13 #01 S0-0840801-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35H=8.0 HuxP D=6 36 H=8 1
14 #02 SM-5030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 CwhaoFrflbs M3 X0 5 L =8 2
15 # SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 =6 Ovnorrmibs M3 X0 5 L =6 1
BRI #UTSSET04z2TP SCREW 1176440 =4 RAFTTTT,684-40 U =4 7
17 #02 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 EoHAR 3. 2X7X0..5 7
18 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L.=6 PR M4 L= 1
19 #03 320-15802 DRIVING ARM ASM.T DA NFTITRIOFIET 1
20 #05 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C R-—xXZ YHxz C Z
NOTE(F5C) #01..EXCEPT MEB-3200J5.C5.JACA MEB -3200 JS.CS.JA.CA L
#02.. FOR MEB-3200J5.05.JACA MEE -3200 J3.CS.JACAR
203..FOR MEB-3200TS.TA MEEB ~3200 TS5 .TAE
#04. . EXCEPT MEB-3200J5.C8.T8.JA. MERB -3200 J3.C3.TS.JA,
CATA CATABREC
#05. FCOR MEB-B20085.RS. TS, TA MEB -3200 38 RS TS TAH

- 35 -




21. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS
ERZCOBR

23

REF.NO NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-20390 AT THREAD GUIDE AT ARFPFA 1

z 400-11721 THREAD GUIDE ASM DA EINA NPT AR 1
3 320-54603 UPPER THREAD HAUL ARM DO DT 1

4 BT-0320201-EB POLYURETHANE TUBE,BLACK 3.18X2 RIDLSFwFa--T 20 3, 18X2 .5

5 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT (DI) 1

[ J20755105 BALANS THREAD GUIDE™ FIETZA NP UFA Z

7 320-55204 BALANS THREAD GUIDE BASE FESA NPT A 1

8 320-55303 AT{UPPER) THREAD TENSICN SHAFT AT (DX) A RFaDI0 1

g 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR AP ART 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 EoUHR 4 3X8XO0 B 1
it T320-55501 AT(UPPERY SPRING AT DL ERDCE 1
12 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP Izl | e AP R 1
13 Ni-6040000-SN NUT M4 Owhozryk M4 1
14 PA-1001529-A0 AIR CYLINDER TPy 1
15 £J-0480525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—2  TJm 1
e TS e0A 092 TN SCREW BHEYF TR PFRILE 4
17 SL-6041092-TN SCREW HHRYXOVHAIF MRl - 2
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW HHRVFAVHITPFRI - 4
19 SL-5041092-TN SCREW HHRYROY TP AL~ 1
20 SL-6051092-TN BOLT HHRYFOAVRZFFRL - 2
E =1 ¥ ¥y To X E SCREW FOART M3 L =3 1
22 SM-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 QuhsFFrmivt M3 L =5 2
23 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.51L=8 OWAZ7r Mt M3 XD 5 L =8 ?
24 SM-6031602-TP SCREW A2 P 2
25 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 ESHHR 3. 2X7X0. 8 7
e TTTTA00EGsee T TTTTTTHREAD TERNSION DISK ARFITITS H
27 262-17604 WASHER Figrantar 1
28 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATV /AR wit-h5— 1
29 SM-803C412-TP SCREW EXRY M3 L =4 2
30 320-53506 AT{LOWER) RUBBER SEAT AT (L) A FaoIsdny 1
T - TUUPCTRANIO-00T T SPEED CONTROLLER T E-F OTROST T
32 320-55600 UPPER THREAD HAUL CYLINDER B DOA BERFITI - B 1
33 320-55709 CYLINDER,B FITTING PLATE DA NEFIIVU -G U A 1
34 320-55808 UPPER THREAD HAUL PLATE DA SFFTUDT A 1
35 320-55907 UPPER THREAD HAUL GUIDE PLATE DA SFFTIAARAE 1
R T TR S4e0300-02 T T BARE ELBOW =TI T
37 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OwASPrAlbs M3 X0 5 L =8 2
38 PJ-3030300-01 JOINT (STRAIGHT) D FYET (Akl—R) 1
39 PS-0200162-KH SPRING PIN AU dEY 2X 16 1

- 36 -



22. GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS
otz <O Rk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 # Qty
1 #03  320-57002 CYLINDER BRACKET DA RFIUST WAy 1

2 #03  400-16045 CYLINDER 8RACKET ARG SN AT Sl NIV e ) 1

3 320-57309 INTERMEDIATE THREAD GUIDE FaORUA T A 1

4 #03 320-57457 PIPE, A COMPLE. DA BT A YD 1

5 #03  320-57655 PIPE, B COMPLE. A NN B Sy T 1
] ¥oi RPN AT HAUL ARN DATRETIGFE H
7 #01 320-57804 THREAD GUIGE, $ DA A P S 1

g #02  320-57903 THREAD GUIDE, J DA A RPYTAd 1

g #02  320-58000 DISK RISING PLATE STV oy b L b b ) 1
10 #03 B1128-850-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE EANF L rA 1
““““ T T NSBTOE0-SE NOT 1176340 DVAZFI TV 784~40 T
12 #03 PA-1001501-A0 AIR CYLINDER Irvwy 1
13 #03 PA-8000340-00 JOINT 2vw a3 1
14 #03 PJ-0460525-01 ELBOW JIN=TIm 2
15 #03  SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35H=2.7 oY O=8. 35 H=2. 7 1
e T TUTERE SLIBO4TUEZTTHN SCREW HHAEVEQVHTFFRIL S 3
17 #03  SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OwhosrPrFRIve M4 X0, 7 L=1 2
18 #03  SL-6081292-TN SCREW HHARYFOIVHI TN 1
19 #03  SM-80408602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Dwho7ZFiive M4 X0 7 L =6 2
20 #03  SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 £.=6 OVAZPFRILE M4 X0, 7 L =8 1
3 B - R R N SCREW 11/84740 156 EDRY T1784-40 =6 H
22 #83  SS-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THESRY 11./64-40 L =7.8 2
23 #02 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE FurA 45 1
24 #02 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION PCST NUA S FA-DR— 1
25 #02 229-28808 NUT A rFIDFVE Z
26T HTTTTB31Z0T25000 T THREAD TENSION DISK A FITEFS 7
27 #oz B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A4 MFI-IUE A 1
28 #02  NS-8150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 Ovhorye 15-64-28 2
29 #03  WP-0450801-SP WASHER ESHHR ?

NOTE(EID) #01. EXCEPT MEB-3200J5.C5.TS.JA. I\é%@rz%%gc JS.CS.TS. JA,
#02...FOR MEB-3200J38.CS.JACA MEB —-3200 J8S.CS.JACAH
#03.. EXCEPT MEB-3200TS.TA MEB —-3200 TS.TA Z<

_38_



mEORAGR (1)

23. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1)

- 39 -



- 40 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g A Qty
1 320-61716 KNIFE BASE 31/$U AR RS 1
2 320-61806 KNIFE BASE KEY R AT BE A e 1
3 320-61913 DUST CHUTE.L RAIGTUa—k L 1
4 140-40703 KNIFE FIX PLATE, LOWER AAAFA A5 (25 1
5 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER{UPPER, LOWER}) ARAZ bw it~ (T3 L
3 %07 140-47208 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET HAFTXI UV T
7 BT-1200801-EF TUBE F1-7 1.5
8 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE b=l S J 1V, 1
9 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AYhLFFRIL 1
10 SM-6044202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Dy hoFrFmi - 2
11 SMBOSTZ025TP T TSCREWMBXUE L=1% OVAZPZFRILE MBEX 0. 8 LU'=12 3
12 SM-60516C2-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 OwvheF+FRILs M3 X 0. B8 L=16 1
13 SM-B030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 X M3XO0. 5 L =86 1
14 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER ESHHER M3 i
15 320-59701 BALL THREAD GEAR RAFURNRIFF 1
16 320-59800 WASHER (UPPER) R AFTHR=ILETE AR (5D pd
17 320-59909 BALL THREAD R AFYR—ILRY 1
18 320-60006 HOUSING RAFYNDT 1
19 320-60303 LINK R/EUUT 2
20 320-60402 LiINK SHAFT. B R/FUDoDo 8 z
| 320-60501 CINK'SHAFT, A NIFTUITTE A
22 320-60600 LEVER R~ 1
23 320-60709 DRIVING SHAFT R/FUTETIT 1
24 320-60808 DIRECT DRIVE GEAR RABVFayRoFEFP 1
25 400-59365 CLOTH_CUTTING_DIAL RSN 1
76 G5103-162-000  FEED BLOCK STOPPER JANAY L S 3 NP A T
27 G5705-880-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A Vo dovi A 1
28 NM-6100001-5C NUT M10X1.5 Qvheryk MI10 131 z
29 NM-6610515-SC NUT Owhsrvk MI12X 1T H=5% 333 z
30 PS-0300182-KH SPRING PIN 3.3%18 ATUuGYY 33X 18 1
i RCAE5G00T-KP SNAPRING 185 CARXTTTE B 1
32 S$B-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 NFUwG 20X 42 2
a3 $8-1200009-00 BEARING aOHUT oDy 2
34 8B-6120001-00 BEARING aCAHUT Sy 1
35 SB-8120003-00 BEARING TS e 1
e T T e lB051092-TN BOLT HHRVYFEOVARTFRLE 1
37 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 OYAGFFRILE M5X 0. 8 L=16 2
38 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 CYhoPrdl M8 L =8 4
39 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 CyhoPrils M8 L =20 4
40 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ART MB L =8 2
TE SS8T0I042-TP SCREW 5624 =100 AR 7T6-24 L =T0 1
42 $8-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 FARY 5/16-24 L=10 1
43 $5-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 ARV BA1B6-24 L=17 1
44 $5-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 FARY BIB-24 L =17 1
a5 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 EZHHR RS VIL MB 2
TdB ’ T WPBZ1016-SH WASHER ESHAR 7
47 WP-0642016-SD WASHER 6.4X18.5X2 SR B 4X 18 B5X2 4
48 WP-1252210-8C WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 EStHR 12 BX 25 8X2. 2 1
49 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 OwvAasrPFwlbs M4AX0 7 L=18 2
50 NM-6040003-8C NUT M4 OwharYy- M4a 2
51 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. B WE SN Vs chvhs Bt !
52 320-77406 SENSOR BERCKET EWE SR chiarl SR Ergs €7 1
53 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WLeESRY 1184-40 L =7 8 2
54 320-77505 SENSOR SLIT RAFUtzAA R w 1
55 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=5 OWAIFFIRILE M4 X0 7 L =6 ?
58 TOWPOAUEITET T WASHER 4. 3XgR0 8 FSERE T4 IR gD 8 7
57 161-21907 HOSE BAND R—= U R 1
58 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP vk R 1
59 320-75301 CLOTH KNIFE LEVER FELT RAEIAC—T 20 2
60 $03 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE {EYLET), S AAFUXR (AR S 1
e TTTTTTPSI200052-KHT T TTTSPRING PIN2. X5 AT 23X 75 Z
62 #01 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET). M RAFUAR AR M 1
63 #02 320-68702 CUTTING PLATE A RAEUTL~1 A 1
64 #04 320-68801 CUTTING PLATEB RAFUZ L~ B 1
85 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 IR 150 H
BE T T SM-BOBOBUZ-TPT T TSCREW MBXE RARITWE L =8 7
NOTE{F52) #01. FOR MEB-3200J8 MEB —-3200 JS.JAHE
#02.. EXCEPT MEB- SEOOJS C8TSJA MEB-3200 J38.CS.TS.JA
CATA CATA ZEEL
#03.FOR MER-3200C8. TS.CATA MEB -3200CS.TS.CATAR
#04.. FOR MEB-3200J8,CS.TS.JA. MEB —3200 JS.CS. TS JA
CATA CATAR



24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2)
El0E%k (2)

REF.NO

[ A

19 (7
LA s
WoFT 734
13 19

NOTE PARTNO
320-60907
320-61004
320-61103
320-81210
320-8131¢
B ) S Vo[
$04 320-68009
#03 320-65500
320-688900
140-39507

TTTTBESSBIZG00TT T

BT-0400251-EE
FJ-0460525-01

RO-2973501-00
RO-4552002-00

CELe0ATOEETNTT T

SM-B030802-TN
SM-6040602-TP
SM-8041202-TN
SM-6062002-TN

WP-0641601-5C
0 320-61558

320-59503

320-59602

T R

$8-4120001-00
SM-4051055-SP
SM-6051602-TP
SM-8060602-TP
T WRLOSITO00-50
WP-0531000-50
#03 320-66805
#02 320-68207
140-40802

WP-0320500-50
#05 55-8660330-SP

NOTEGEER)

e A

T EM-e0 0402 TP

DESCRIPTION

DIRECT DRIVE SHAFT
DIRECT DRIVE KEY

DIRECT DRIVE METAL
CUTTING KNIFE FITTING BASE
KNIFE FIXING PLATE

&= B

RIFUFaskoivyT
FAFRUFAT RO~
A/FUFaZEOAZIL
ASFUAZI DY TS L
F/FRUAADTAAE

DUST CHUTE COVER
KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET) H
SPACER, A

XTI a—7H
AADT22 MM U] H
RAF VAN A

KNIFE FIXING SCREW RAFURZDTARY
SCREW AZAFAAGLT IR
TOICRETURN TUBE HOLDER AT A TFTE
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Ulesiar-2 20
ELBOW =TT
O-RING o
O-RING QU
SCREW TFHIFY TR FFRID
BOLT Owho 7w~
SCREW M4 L=6 ChvhePrmilbs M4 X0, 7 L =6
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OWAZPFRILE MaAa X0 7 L=1
SCREW M8 L=20 OVHS7+Hmve MB8 | =20
TWASHER 4.3XGX08 ESUhT 4 3KEXT B
WASHER S AR ZAFTL MB
DUST CHUTE ASM. RSO A A~
MOTOR FITTING BASE RS F TS NIWT AR
MOTOR GEAR SR

B LV T3 G e
BEARING inhsR B i isd
SCREW Flni
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Owherrmibs M5 X0 8 L =18
SCREW MG L=6 AR OMB L =6
T WASHER ME EEFHR OIS
WASHER M5 ESHHR IAYTIL MBS
CLCTH CUTTING SPACER EVE I G
KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET} H AZDa 18 MM (k) H
KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) AZZA P wil— (Tamwy)
SO AN S o — TR EFRIDE s s o
M3 WASHER ESHAR M3
SCREW 1/2-40 L=30 RARY 1.-4-40 L =3
=07 ...OPTIONAL PARTS TR
=02, .FOR MEB-3200C5. TS.CATA MEB -3200CS8.7T5.CATAH
203, SELECTIVE PARTS AR ERSR
204, EXCERT MEB-3200C05.TS.CATA MEE —3200CS, TS.CA TA &L
#05  EXCEPT MEB-320055,RS.HD MEEB —-3200 S5 RS.ADEBRL

[N S N . e TS B N At I T Fe e e e




25. AIR COMPONENTS
I 77—

14 29 31 12
&) Lo ,"j;{/
15 -30-32

6
/..l;;)

G

/

REF.NO NOTE PART NG
1 o1 320-72118 SOLENOID VALVE, 7 TN 1
2 #02 320-72217 SOLENOID VALVE, 6 FBiN B 1
3 320-72001 SORENOQID VALVE FITTING BASE FuPRy YT AE 1
4 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. DALFLEIL~T D= 1
5 B88211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE T4 bV AE 13
e T - BT-0400257E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DUE TR = AT 1975
7 BT-0600401-EB TUBE FI1-TF 1.7
8 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND Yo 2
9 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND W R 2
10 320-72308 SOLENQID COVER TR 1
K| h HX-0023300-00 CLiF VOTETTTNOE 17
12 HX-0036400-0E PARTS Ve ey 1
13 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 LWhoryhs M8 1
14 #o2 £C-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AH-R Jvbho-3 4
15 #02 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D FUFUFEF 5
THETTTTTURITT T PX-B000140400 PLUG HXTETEY E
17 SK-3452001-5E WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 CIWEZRY D=4, 5 L =20 3
18 SK-3452001-SF WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 TILESRY D=4 5 L =20 2
19 S$L-4051091-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FRIORY BAR MBEX0. 8 L =10 ?
20 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5XC.8 L=10 FAROEY AR MS5X0 8 L=10 2
TR T S L082093-5E TTSCREW FHXIFOYATEILE I
22 WP-0871602-5E WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ESHHR 8. 7X 18X 1. 6 2
23 #3 320-72407 SOLENCID VALVE, 5 FLINUE t
24 M9015-620-0A0-A SOLENCHD VALVE CABLE ASM. F N =TI 1
25 #02 PX-5000140-00 PLUG RO, 7
TZETTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTRX0500050-00 7 T SILENCER Tt T
27 PV-0100150-00 VALVE GA DTS2 N GLT 2
28 #03 PX-5000140-00 PLUG RIS 3
29 0 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE-F OvrO-% 5
30 #n PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COURLING DB UF YT 4
AT TR T PCIOAZACTG00 T SPEED CONTROLLER PASEE S S 3
32 #03 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DB F YT 4

NOTEERE ) #07...FOR MEB-320038.8S MEB -3200 533 R8 B
#02...FOR MEB-3200JS.CS.JACA MEB -3200 J3.C3.JACARE
#13..FOR MEB-3200T7TS.TA MEB -3200 T3, TAHE

- 40 -



26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R R

- 43 -



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 320-7475% BED OIL TANK ASM. Sy AN TTE 1
2 320-73504 ARM LUBRICATION PLATE F=hFadl4y 1
3 320-73603 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, A FP=LEa2dA4F Tt A 1
4 320-73702 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, B F=bLFaaa457TILEB 1
5 320-73801 LUBRICATION FELT HFUIE2DAT I 1
TR T arEEne T TTFELTACIDER TR FTT T
7 320-74106 FELT NURSIO RS2 Tivb- 1
] 320-74403 CAM LUBRICATION PLATE == RoHLfa024% 1
9 320-74502 CIL FELT J—iK—FohLFaodrTizib- 1
10 320-74908 BED Oll. TANK FIXING BASE ARy bA AT I DT A A 1
11 o 207400 T ARMFELT F=LITil R I
12 320-75500 Oll. RETURN FELT fl)aoZnivh 1
13 320-75608 OIL RETURN PIPE HOLDER AU A AT 1
14 B1821-210-DB0 SHUTTLE Qi FELT.8 AAHTFEL12AF+TTILRB 1
15 B3501-210-000 Oll. GAUGE A ANAT 1
6 BISTE-280-000 " SALANCE LUBRICATING TR AT AT T
17 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER AU TN AT 1
18 B3538-112-000 Oil. RETURN TUBE HOLDER ALY KA TFATT 1
19 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE IJ-F RXAAFY A 1
20 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ot 48X 8. 4XD. 8 1
S T EATGS0UBGTU0TTTT T CABLE BAND ETECIRTE N g
22 HX-0009400-0A NYLON RIVET A 15
23 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP VOt — 1
24 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP AR e R el 1
25 SL-6040892-TN BOLT HARYFOY RO F AW - 1
TEET T sL-eU40852- TR BOLT TAXTETIHTPFRIVE 1
27 SL-6041092-TN SCREW HHeYROWHZ PRIV 1
28 SL-6051092-TN BOLT HHzwRvh s FHRIL 2
29 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 =5 VAT FFRILE M4 L =5 1
30 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 QYhosFPrmike M4 L =5 1
TET T T SMR0B 1002 TR T SCREW MB LFI0 Az rPFRl~ M L=10 2
32 S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-401.=7 PN 11./84-40 L =7 2"
33 $8-4110715-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y 11./684~40 L =7 1
34 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TRy 316-28 L =6 1
35 SL-4051291-5C SCREW MS5X0.8 L=12 FARORY AR MBEX0.8 L=12 z
- TBP-3000007°00 VINYL TUBE E-IIAT 473
37 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ttty PR A O g 4 0.5
38 CQ-2000000-00 OlL WICK avy 3.5
39 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK o 4.4
40 400-201%1 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT A WIS =5 v a7k A 1
A BY140-761-000 OfLING CABEL AT TN T
42 NM-5050001-SP NUT MS OvAzFYh MBEX0. B 1¥1 ?
43 CQ-2020000-00 QOIL WICK v 0.3

._44_



27. TABLE COMPONENTS
IEESIER

- 45 -



NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPYTION

1 0t 320-80509 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE(LLONGITUDINAL F—TWNIF I FHEE 1
2 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE TR Fa oA F 2

3 320-80806 BOTTOM COVER STAY R Lt K—AF— 4

4 111-55108 DRAWER EEA Y 1

5 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT S ST 2

5 IR KRR 0E CASE MAGNET JEA4L wOFx R 1

7 111-56007 CASE e/ AL 1

8 #01 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A ROTOFARI T ay (A) 16

9 B8101-221-DAD STAND ASM. oy o 1

10 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EFEFUR VI 1
11 #03 CM-5G01600-07 CEMARKING TABEL CEN=FITAXAMNT (JUKT =37) T
12 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP Vot R 3
13 #02  140-03701 BOLT CUSHICON A ROTIAFAMILEZ v (A) 14
14 HX-0015000-0N CABLE CLIP ) e A B R g Z
15 #01 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FO UV YA RILS 8
i MAGSTTOBNGG ™~ PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FI ORI AR 4
17 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET E-5 RUYTFATLE 2= 4
18 #01 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 OwhoFYs MB 134 16
19 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 OvHhZrY~ M8 121 3
20 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TILESRY D=3.1 L=18 6
e T SK-3382007-8E SCREWD=381{=20 VI EZRT =38 1L =20 Z
22 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLiP =T o 2
23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ChNESRY D=3.8 L =20 4
24 SM-5082502-TN BOLT OwhoFZHalb - 20
25 #01 WP-0641601-8C WASHER EEHtAR IHFEYIL MS 8
78 WPES2086°8C WASHER M8 ESTHR 4
27 #01 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 NaFHz M8 8
28 02  320-80608 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE (LATERAL) F-FILNVFIAFF 1
29 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL BV asFadiv—ib 1
30 WP-0850002-5P WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 SR 8. B X 18X 1. 8 20
] TTUHd 420-80707  TTABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE FTIRFEFT AT 1
32 #oz MAC-11108NJ0 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FO oRUYTYS Wb 4
33 #02  NM-B060001-5C NUT M8 IYAZFYE M 1392 8
34 #02  WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 IEYHR MB 4
35 #02 WP-0641601-5C WASHER ESYAR ZHEINL MBS 4
T3 7 ghd 32080Y0RTTTT T EARTH PLATE —AAT (FFFEET) T
37 #05 320-81002 EARTH PLATE F—2A% (I3AF32) 1
38 406  400-11991 TABLE A F—TiL A 1
39 #05 140-03800 BOLT CUSHION B FOTAFARIL w3y (B) 4
40 #06 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A FOZAFAMIL I a (A) 4
s THIE WPX852086-5C WASHER M8 Sk a3 4
42 #06  SM-6088502-TP SCREW M8 L=85 GvhorPrmbs M8 L =85 4
43 #06  WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 [l 2y a3 4
44 #08  NM-6080001-SC NUT M& Qwhsrve M6 131 8
45 03 BS8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL o4 (20=L) 3
4B HX-0013500°00 CABLE CLAMP T=TIESTT 1
47 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLiP =y 1
48 SK-1272001-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=20 HS5EZRY D=2, 7 L=20 1
49 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 Pl P ALl o 1

NOTE(FEE )

#01.. EXCEPT MEB- BEOOHD JACATA

#02..FOR MEB-3200R

..FOR JE
#04... FOR JE(EXCEPT MEB-3200R0)

#05...FOR MEB-3200RD.JE
#06...FOR MEB-320CJA.CATA

- 46 -

MEB —3200RBD.JACATA ERL
MEB -3200RDH

JEH

JERMEB -3200 F?D’&li‘%()
MEB -3200RD.JER

MEB -3200 JACATAR



28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1)
EBRER (1)

- A7 -



REF.NO

|
I

oo Nam s W -

NOTE PART NO

#06
05

#05

Y05

#06
#05

M860162O AAO
M8610-5610-AAB
Ma620-600-AAB
M8620-610-BAB

M8523-600-0A0

DESCR PTION

MAIN CtRCUlT BOARD A ASM.
SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM.
PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM.
PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM.
INPUT CHANGEQVER CCORD ASM.

MA TN ﬂf-}&/ ADE
SDCH/C/AB U=
PWR F/{ AB 02
PWH#/{> BB 7=
LAOUZSRURNTI- KO3

Qty

#06

—

#05

#os

oz
#04
$08

1
1
1
1
TRTO0T-580-000 TTCONTROCBOX EAFITRYT L )
M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. TAFIRYOATYIE i
M1003-590-000 CONTROL, BOX PANEL. TAF IR w720 Rl 1
SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 RERAORY M4 X0 7 L=8 4
M8801-620-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER 8 ASM. FUURTUABR TS 1
T MESUTE20-AAD TPOWER TRANSFORMER AASM. TGRSR S 1
M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN &= 1
HM-0C08600-10 FAN FILTER Tru s i
HK-(266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P oS4 8P 1
HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE B ?
T TUHXAO0Y4T0D0C SPACER A EF q
WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 KxFHR M8 4
HX-0040700-00 BUSH Tz 1
HX-(041060-00 BUSH Twisa 1
178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE - RbhXAAF 1
TUTTRXA0TZ30008 T T CABLE CLIP TS0 1
MSO07-620-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASM. DC F/oyl—-Ro= 1
HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AA wF i
SK-3512001-5€ WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 RIWEZRY D=5.1 L=20 2
M3010-620-00A NAME PLATE A FARNDAAINY A 1
S[EA030897-SCT  SCREW M3XE N FROZT ELRA MIT1T =8 I
SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FARDRY AR M3 L =8 4
SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FARORY BAX M4 L=10 2
SL-4051091.8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FIAORY ELRA MS5X0.8 L=10 4
SL-4040681-8C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X § FARORY BLA M4 X0 7 L =86 5
SM-4031857-8R "SCREW FROET M S =18 E)
WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER JRHHR 3. 1 X5 8X0. 7 4
SL-4041091.-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FANORET BARX M4 X0 7 L=10 b4
SL-4041081-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FATRY LA M4AXO 7 L=10 6
SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FADORY BLA M4XO 7 L=10 3
TM3009-510-0007 T FAN CLEANING UABEL AT = I
SM-1044050-5M SCREW M4X0.7 L.=40 B302Y M4X0. 7 L =40 2
NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 TSP 2
MB521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. RYORAF D~ R0 = 1
$L-4041091-5C SCREW M4 =10 FAIRY LR M4 X0 7 L=10 4
TTTWPAOB50836-SC T WASHERBBXTZX0E EOHAR TS BXT2X07 8 4
M8599-600-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART A ASM. Ve ASE 1
MB504-620-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. WaVisl Vi 1
M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUPY AT A (1)
HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 10A FALDITea—X 10 A (1
TTUHFOUEA063P0 T TIMING TAG FUSE 6 3A HALSEEa—X 8784 [@D]
M3011-620-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, FUF VeSO IY (1
D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EFSFUR VI b4
M1002-620-000 CIRCUIT BOARD FITTING PLATE EF AW NS
SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HSIRY M4 X0 7 L =8
TTUTMB0ZESE20-0A0 T SDCHIF CABLE ASM, sSoC For—-JIlo=

#0s
#o2
#07

M3023-620-0A0
CM-3001001-01
CM-3601000-01
100-04109

T240-03600 7
NM-6060001-SE
SM-3065052-TC
WP-0651001-SC

M3003-590-00A

CME003-620-000 T

MAQ-11532000
M3010-620-008B

NOTE(EEE)

BOX POWER CORD ASM.
DANGER LABEL {SMALL)
LABEL

GROUND MARK

Ny D AF T I—Ro=
FurgRs vSAL (a)
#7/?/7‘/7’(37,/ (31, B)

- 48 -

[P S S [ U U )

T BRAND MARK ™ TETRE-5 TS ae
NUT M6 OwhoFyY s M6 132
SCREW QIFY MB L =50
WASHER SR
SEAL A PEVAY Y T aoYi—IL A
SEALE T FE AV ITE AT T—L B
CORD STAPLE{SMALL) DK RFYTHL (Va) 1
NAME PLATEB FARNGALNY B I
#01...FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE) =#8H (JE <)
#02. FOR USE IN JAPAN (1. 3@8) BxE(] 0.3 @)
#03...FOR USE IN JAPAN {1,100v)  EEE(1 2, 100 V),
SELECTVE PARTS(] Ee) WRER (1 0.3 0)
#04...FOR EXPORT(1 @ Sca) BEA( @, 3 0)
#05. . SELECTVE PART(E Ov,380V) BRI (220 V. 380 V)
#08.. SELECTVE PAHT(% GV 200V} iﬁRé‘Bu‘“—"u( 100 V. 200 V)
#07..FOR JEEXPORT(1 ¢ .3 EREB(T o, 3 0)
#08.FOR THREE PHAS ( XCEPT J&), mmm (JE =),
FOR EXPORT(1 @ 30} BEE(T 0.3 @)



29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)

REF.NO

1
2
3
4
5
M
8

BEHEE (2)

NOTE PART NO

#01
#02
03
#04
B2

#05
#08
#05

05

#oe

#09
#09
#09

TR

#09
#08
#08
#03

D E

fo8
#03

Mg01 ?~580 -0A0
M8035-580-0A0
M2028-580-0A0
ME024-580-CA0
M8024-580-0A0

SL4860891-8C
SL-4040681-5C
BME-01100000
BME-01110000
BME-01120000

BME-03220000
BME-03240000
M8590-513-0AA
M9001-620-0A0

M&003-620-0A0
MZ010-820-0A0
M8011-620-0A0
MS013-620-0A0

MS005-820-0A0
BME-01220000
BME-01230000
BME-01240000

‘BME-(3zZ0000

BME-03240000
BME-03400000
BME-03415000
CM-2007000-01

DESCRIPTION

FOWER CABLE ASM,

POWER SQCURCE CCORD ASM.
POWER CABLE ASM.

POWER CABLE ASM.
GROUND CORD ASM,

c‘%%

"",/b‘_/ﬁ' 7)]./5"—

100V 307y ryvya-Kox
FLa L =TI E

FLr =TI E

100V 30F -2~ FIZ

Qty

[P P

TTTTSCREW M2 EXE

TO¥ar BME-G3ZOO000

TME002-620-0A0

TTMg004-e20-0A0T T

FARORLT LXK

7
COMBINATION SCREW M4 X B FANORY AR M4 X0 7 L =6 i
VOLTAGE iNDICATION SEAL FuPULaOYy—L #2100V 1
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FPUE a0, VI 10V 1
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FoPYEanIdi =)l FUUS120V 1
VOLTAGE INCICATION SEAL FUATE AL T AU EOOY T
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FUFPULauyy—), 3vuTZ220V 1
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FuPUEawiie— 8‘)9240 vV 1
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. NREJLAAYF 232 1
RELAY CABLE ASM. TR F 2y A TS 1
RELAY CABLE ASM. WA F 1052 T
RELAY CABLE ASM, IVAE—~FFaDrA5—TI B O 1
SENSOR CABLE ASM. peleiiok cadas B Sl Ve iy 1
AT CABLE ASM. AT 5—TJILo=E 1
RELAY CABLE ASM. ARTEFNFaDTAo—TiLo = 1
SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASKY SERVO 5T 0% i
RELAY CABLE ASM. T3 Faura5—JILo= 3
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FLuTYERDIUY~L FUVOR220V H
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FUTPYE a0, VD230V
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FLuPYEaviij 20240V

TYOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL TPV auIY—L GUTEZOV

Mg512-581-0A0
HX-0008500-0A
M9014-620-040
SK-3512001-5F

NOTE( i)

]
1
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FUFYEAaDIL—)L 3uyn240V 1
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FUFYeawi—)l, S3vVD4a00V 1
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FoPWZa0IL—), Buo4a1s Vv 1
PE MARK [ABEL FE~N—2Z—) 1
SWITCH AAWF !
CABLE CLIP Vowis R 3
PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. NI AA v Fr—TIo= 1
WOODR SCREW NILES R D=5 1 L=20 4
201 FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE) ZHE (JE EREL
#02. FOR USE IN JAPAN (10 100V} HER{T 0 100W)
#03.. FOR JE JEH
=04 FOR EXPORT (1 &) WA @)
=05, SELECTVE PAHTSH @100V VERME (1 ¢ 100 V)
#DB..SELECTVE PARTS( 100V, EOOV) FREEG (100 V., 200 V)
#07..SELECTVE PARTS(3p200V) FIREG (3 @ 200 V)
#08..FOR MEB-320080D MEB -3200RDH
#09. . SELECTVE PARTS(220V.380V} WIS (220 V. 380 V)

_49_



30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
RAER w0 AER

-
I
\
|
|
i
!
\
|
I
1
|
i
f
f
|
|
\
|
!
|
|
\
|

REF.NO

#01
402

#01

H

G NOEWL W

M1017-580-000

NOTE PART NO

M8510-620-AA0

M8510-620-BA0
M8603-620-0A0
M8604-620-0A0
M3001-620-000

MG021-620-0A0
M1010-600-000
M1031-580-0A0
M1031-580-000

CM-6001001-01
G1002-007-00G
M2001-600-000
ST-4031051-8N

SK-3413201-SE
WP-0501016-5C

NCTE( L)

. #02 T M300Zez0-000

TTTMAOY7-680-0A0 T

DESCRIPTION

I

Gty

OPERATION BOX, A ASM. VOURY O A DS 1

OPERATION BOX, B ASM. VOoMRw A B U= 1
PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 1 ASM. PANEL /1202 (1)
PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANEL #/{v25= (1)
PANEL SEET (JAPAN) NRI— 0T (1)
"PANEL SEET {ENGLISH) JAC-JIVEVIN S o e (17
PANEL CABLE ASM. INFIT—Io =z (1)
OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE VotRy A0 —2 (1)
OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. YOHIRY I AV ZIr—A0E (1)
OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE VONIRy DR —2 (1}
TMAGNET SHEET TR U= {7
WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE <—%& Sl S (1)
BLIND PLATE IaAnUaduOFARTYAE (1
PANEL SIDE LABEL IR N =)L (1]
TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 gy D=3-24 L =10 (6)

OPERATION BUX FIXED'PLATE ASM.
WOOD SCREW D=4.11=32
WASHER 5X10.5X1

#01...FOR USE IN JAFAN
#02...FOR EXPORT

- 50 -

VOTRINIYT A0S
TiEORY D=4, 1 L =32
ESEHR B X 10, 8§ X

HAH
s



31. WIRING DIAGRAM

|
- - __ __ SO
uvd o
— - Lo
! o — ?
' T [N .
» ot IH] Lo
YEND 9END ——03
§107 # 338008
Pl FELLE
X = 2k iz 216 04
i~ i . il 17 ft
ﬁ I it “
= o asv oAy
e TR EETH e
o 300N w | PP . - |
[ ERRLL A= =N o WSV
. HOTENTOATE ; 11_ e paly i-1l ait YARNOSINY YL
0L0h | R TULEE STET] 333008 $_:Zm
v I§TAG 0333 w0 QEY0S ¥#d SITIRGGTY
=~ TWIILYIA mla of §-51 - e T [
- T e e —or-91 [ e o
i [= - 1-41 1S PN S e RS
= t - oKD LEK3 I® WDEs i e ~ |
RELLRINY] N T i , ! L cu eyEl | b @ 7T AR n_/_ n
-, w
! o *mwﬁyﬂm QWJNW@ \ [~ oo ¢ ;o ! PR v
~ [ [1s: I [IE |- — e <t ™ {1 syvos 1INvd Q¥VOR 1INV4]|
w [ o dri {atTy - o= g v
TEITLINT o3 uwwﬂw ' o~ 43 L e RER e
i O | P
o~ = _ @ | [ gvhI 2vND |
! <t - _ Wy AT L] 1d1L] =
i | e ol | | e
e ~ 1330S T3hve |
o o)
REY HALIAS 0382 Saveots ' g
4015 33N0 [FELER ;ftﬁu mw|_ “ M i ASY ¥ XO08 NOIIVH3LO
ASY ¥OSNIS Q38 b o
1 g3z wr oy
; L4YHS ¥3edn W TZ5KaIe e 1. L ; = IATEA GroRITGS
o ~ 12 RSY ¥ G¥VO8 §1VA - e F10HI IESYR H101J
g 2
Hsy = = 0 —_ =
yOSH3T 083z - | I o = IAIVA 010K
) . = HYH J813
ﬁ 94FLING HEO1D pa g ~W: [ z
< f=p
h o = e N g FATVA
LOLOK 35304 A3V 8 =
ROV LNIGA3Y Poy ROty 0EV0E | ! = 41083105 ON1iIND
Ao EDL0INNGD O | e FEYETREIT R
M bl 9383n - |
¥05%33 Q¥32 = we = _ 2 EPRET)
) 334 V1aILEa . it | - TLOKITOS DHILIND
« o % Q¥3NHE 13441
i HOSHES DY32 u::mM b [ | =
4334 $5083 - - _— - — = = = = = = - : o "
~ - AV H M““mmhoﬁumm
o
REY RILINE baIAAT ] E_:mﬁ :iu_mm - .
i I T TENL o= 2 . - __ &
: GYayHL Y30 0_ - 3 — = IAIVA QreN3T0S
! 7@ 1 = K3e0-H1073
o2 s
fSY ... fu.:w._wﬂm ASY HILIES IVAWVE __z.wmxu_ow._m o e R
HIEEHS LAHS e o HI1 NS — -
NV K340 Q3K e - ravis | 1o ° ¢rokanes ¥3ss3ed
| -

L i it - - - .

WEY HOLIHS TYO3d

BEY H0L¥INDIN
S¥oNeL¥ANg IR - — — —
JINTSIFdd YW a¥ 3IH

- 51



REF NO

|
|
'

NOTE PART NG

1 01 M8501-620-AAO
2 $02 M8501-620-BAD
3 #03 M8501-620-CAC
4 #01 MB620-800-AAB
5 $02 MB620-610-BAB
RT3 MBB20-810-BAB
7 MBS01-620-AA0
8 MSO07-620-0A0
9 M8540-590-0A0
10 M8521-600-0A0
1 ENES MO023B20-0A0
12 #01 HK-0266500-80
13 $02 HK-0542500-40
14 #03 HK-0542500-40
15 MB601-620-AA0

TTMBBTCBTO-ARET T

MG022-620-0A0
M8301-620-BAD
M9013-620-0A0

“PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM.

" BOX POWER CORDASM.

DESCRIPTION

CONTRO}_ BOX, A ASM.
CONTROL BOX, B ASM.
CONTROL BOX, C ASM.
PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM.
PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BR ASM.

@ A

AFaRv I A
BAFaRvoXB
AFamyo2 C
PWR 3/ AB 7=
PWR (/BB 7=

NI
I

2
=3

|
|
|
i
b
I
1
|
|
1
1
H
[
|
|
|

PCOWER TRANSFORMER, A ASM.
DC POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASM.
FAN ASM,

BEOX POWER CORD ASM.

PWHFNT BB 72
FUTrURDUAADE
DC Fudvi—Ros
FAN o=
RYOATF - RO

TERMINAL BASE 8P
TERMINAL BASE 4P
TERMINAL BASE 4P
MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD, A ASM.

RO TAT T I~ FT=
FovEA g P
LA 4P
B4 AP

MA I NIy A DS

SDCTIRCUIT BUARD AB ASM.
SDC-I/F CABLE ASM.

POWER TRANSFCRMER, B ASM.
RELAY CABLE ASM,

SOCHFEATAB DS

SOC- |/ Fo—-JILoE
FuL SR B IE

ARG EFINFADFAT—TIT=

20 M9011-620-0A0 AT CABLE ASM. AT o= 1
e TTMB00ZBZ0-0AC T PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE A ASM. U= F 10547~ A TE 1
22 M9003-620-0A0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE,B ASM. JULAE~SFF a0 Ar—TL B 5% 1
23 MO010-620-0A0 UPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. DOV YT OE 1
24 #07 M8510-620-AA0 OPERATION BOX, A ASM. VTR A A DS 1
25 £08 M8510-620-BAD OPERATION BOX, B ASM. VotiRe A B 92 1
T ) TMEBUE-B20-0A0 PANEL CTIRCUIT BOARD, T ASM. TEANELCEICGAOE [§)]
27 M8604-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANEL ){v2o= (n
28 M9(14-620-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. REWAAwFr—AILo =2 1
29 320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FERAAVFIS i1
30 #09 320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. EA N —r =TI = 1
RS 32078057 HOME POSITION SENSUR CABLE ASM HAF TRV o 1
32 320-76853 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM FFF DN F -0 D 1
a3 320-77059 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM BURAT T -0 1
34 320.77950 RELAY CABLE ASM. bOTFE M —F oA O RO 2 1
35 320-53357 RELAY CABLE ASM. THA AT Faob4O-Fo= 1
AT ME0Z0-620-0A07 T T EARTH CADE ASM. RO LR 1
37 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. Ny bAANARA VFOE 1
38 400-21684 SENSOR SWITCH ASM PR wFoE 1
a9 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM R AEYF T - S 1
40 320-77653 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. RSk v s e ] 1
5| 320-02354 TSWITCHASH. AF T TFAAATTFTE 1
42 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT (1) 1
43 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT (&%) 1
44 KnM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR HULAE-F 1
45 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTCR JULAE—% i
46 "‘""'” KM-D00G003-30° 7 PULSE MOTOR TOVAE=—% 1
47 KM-0000003-00 PULSE MOTOR JUVAE~H 1
48 KM-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR —RE-—5 1
49 B4715-210-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. AT LFEIL-FIE 1
50 MY004-620-0A0 SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO B—osr—JiLu = i
5T G017 5800A0 TROWER CABLE ASH AT L e | e 1
52 #06 MY035-580-0A0 POWER SOURGCE CORD ASM. 100V R3OFUY O~ Ro= l
53 $03 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., T~ 1
54 #05 Mg024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, T =T 1
55 $06 M8034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 00N AP -A0-KRoz 1
TEET ’ TTTMBB0Z-820-0A07 T T CONNECTOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ARTHERTEE 1
57 M9015-620-0A0-A VALVE CABLE ASM. FIR T —TeE 1
58 M09 1-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. FuIRIFarAA I o= 1
59 M9021-620-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. IR =TI = 1
80 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A wF 1
B TTUH0T T THA-0C30300-04 SWITCH AT T
62 MB530-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. NRAWAAVF U= 1
63 MSOC5-620-0A0 ENCODER RELAY CABLE ASM. IA—FFaabAr—)o= 1
B4 #05 M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEQVER CORD ASM. CADUASFUNTIO- KOS 1

NOTE(EER)

#01.FOR 100V.200V
#OE....FSH 220Vv.380V

#0411'.1(—:><CEPT 100V.200
#05. EDOR SINGLE F’HASE(I )

#06...FOR USE IN JAPAN (1 ¢ 100V}

#07.. FOR USE IN JAPAN
#08...FOR EXPORT
#09...EXCEPT MEB-3200TS

- 52 -




32. OPTION COMPONENTS(1)
FT7aEER (1)

656~73 -89 -90

=

- K3 ~



REF.NOQ NOTE F'ART NO DESC R [ P TION EL: # Qty
1 #01 320-25458 EYELET COMPENSATHNG FOOT S SET n hxﬁ /zrb‘.T. s 7w 1
2 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT, RIGHT S WA IO C5 JEFS tLy
3 320-28516 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT $ WNhAFHIITA5 J 25) 8 13
4 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOCT, RIGHT S IWNRAY VAR TITFVEFS (1)
5 320-23300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT § WA UAMITFUESY S (1)
N 320-E3E04 CLOTH COTTING KNIFE (EVELETTS SUET A TVERTS [B
7 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTAGHING SCREW FUIFL UV RY {21
8 W2-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 woHHAR 32X 6. BX0.15 120
9 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 IR M3 L =4 14
10 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT INBAFU IO A 5 Z it A1) (i}
17 HO0-15547 THOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGAT S NEAFH IS A AR=F=F 8 %
12 #05 320-28050 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT L 8ET INNAT BT L 7y - 1
13 140-58804 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, K IWRXATTFY (2 H 1)
14 140-58903 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H IANRXATIFL (25U H (1
15 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET RAFUXZ (VB X) (1)
T8 140-70s08 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW FHIF RIUFRD (D)
17 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 YR 3. 2X6. 5X0. 15 (2]
18 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 TEHERY M3 L =4 {5y
19 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM FFEFT LT YDT 9]
20 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A FTrATILvIr Yy OFE AL A &)
S TR T T CONNETTING ARM METAL B FFF ST A E i
22 320-29001 HOLDING PLATE &, RIGHT L INRAFYI DA JEFE L 1)
23 320-23100 HOLDING PLATE J, LEFT L. NWNERFHIOTrA49 J s L 1)
24 400-18000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT INSAFD TS FAN— T )
25 A00-15999 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT L ARATHTOTAFAN—TZH | il
T i) KEAEINYS VERTICAL HOLE PRESSER SET FEIFIHIETE I
27 320-31056 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ASM, GFPFAGTATZFEE (1}
28 320-31700 DRIVING ARM SFFL AT OFN-AS RowF (1)
29 110-41400 ROLLER mlni (1)
30 RC-0470611-KP' RETAINING RING 4.7 CHERAD 4. 7 ()
TTET B TTEEgETeTTTT TUPRESSEN PLATERIGHT FEFPFATIAYEE [0y
32 320-31205 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE.RIGHT FBFFFAULOFR IV IAEF iy
33 SM-5040855-5N SCREW A KRR 13
34 320-31304 PRESSER ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT BFFFAY LY TN U oT (1
35 320-31809 PRESER ARM BASE, RIGHT BFEFPF AP I OFA—AZE 01}
g TTSM-BOB04A2- TR T SCREW S [2Y FARSTME =Y 3]
37 SM-6051002-TN BOLT DOwWhTFHRL~ i
38 320-31155 HOLE PRESSER PLATE ASM. BFEPFFT TP SIS i1
39 SM-8050412-TR SCREW M5 L=4 RARY MBS L =4 (2
40 SM-6051002-TN BOLT Yo P - (i
44 feiit Bl LlerS VERTICAL HCLE GUIDE, FRUNT ST FTHARYI (@]
42 320-32203 VERTICAL HOLE GUIDE, REAR FFTFFHAAET - (13
43 $5-5080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3ARY 98440 L =86 4)
44 320-31108 HOLE PRESER PLATE, LEFT FFFFAGLA TS 11
45 320-31502 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE, LEFT IFFFAYIOF N U FA 51 (1)
gy T EMSTOIT SR T SCREW MR TTETD TZIOFT M4X0, =710 [
47 SM-0030601-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FIRAIRY M3 X0 5 L =6 (1)
48 320-31601 PRESSER ATM BASE SHAFT, LEFT FFPFAYIOFA=AI o5 [y
43 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CHERFAD B i1
50 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT BEFrAYLIOFN—Z I 1)
Y CS-08008T8-SH THRUST COLDAR ASE D=8 0 W=E AZARSY U8 W=8 2% [RY]
52 320-32054 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT ASM. GFFFAPIAIRT 3 FUIE (1}
53 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE DIUTRIA G (1
54 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 EHFRAD 4 (2
55 262-17604 WASHER AL R i1y
5 400-6608E TAPE AR AT =T [CED
57 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER DESUPRIAFAN— (13
58 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ESHHR 5 55X 10X0 8 88!
59 WZ-0620290-KP WASHER TITHR 8. 2X 11 X0 2 11
50 320-32005 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT FFPrAPLAFRIa b (~8) 1
81 32002008 FULCROM SHAFT TS ITRTAGT I [N
62 SM-1030601-5C SCREW M3 1.=6 HHORG M3 X0 B L=8 {2y
63 320-12809 HOLDING PLATE, REAR RAESHFITATT [}
&4 #03 320-29506 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT FOAUXFG T T4 7040 i
65 407 320-43218 THROAT PLATE, D NIA5 D 1
68 #08 KRARkcrE THROAT PLATE, JF AVEC- AN T
87 $05 320-43424 THROAT PLATE, JA AUEE-ANY.Y 1
68 $0t 320-43523 THROAT PLATE, JE NI JE 1
8y #05 320-43622 THROAT PLATE, JD W% 40 1
70 #04 320-42830 THROAT PLATE, JB N4 JB 1
T T e 20 T T T T HROAT PLATE, B UL I
72 $07 320-43010 THROAT PLATE, C [ASPE A 1
73 #06 320-4313% THROAT PLATE, JC NuA% JC 1
74 #04 320-28854 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT M SET INRAS AU T MY - 1
75 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M IWEAZHI OO A9 JZFX¥M )
e Joo2eyie HOUSING PLATE, JLEFT'M IWRAFFIDEEAEF TETTM BN
77 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT. RIGHT M WEAF VAR TIFYEEM (1
78 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M INBAF ST F o H UM i1
79 320-83703 CUTTING KNIFE {EYELET}, M RAFURT JLhAY M (1
80 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW APLFY R my 12y
g - TWZORRE T WASHER 3 2X6 BRUTTS YPTHAN 2 T s X 0TS )
82 SM-1030400-5P SCREW M3 L=4 VISRY M3 L =4 4y
83 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT INRAF T IO A ZAR~H Sy oL
84 400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT M INEASY T2 A ZANR—UZHEM i1
85 320-29407 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT ROUAATIOrAZEF 1
TeE TBTAZG0RYCER TUBE FAeT )
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP o) BV g 3
88 SL-6041082-TN SCREW FHryxDwhorF7PHikib b k!
B9 #05 400-29122 THRCAT PLATE JA C A5 JA C 1
80 #08 400-29123 THROAT PLATE JEC A% JE C 1
NOTE( 7o) #01...FOR MEB- SEDD.JSJA MEB ~-3200J3.JAH
#02...FOR MER-320085 MEB ~-3200535H
#03... EXCEFT MEB-3200J5.C8.JA.CA MEB ~3200 JS.CS.JA CA EL
#04..FOR MEB-32000C5.CA MEB ~3200 CS,CA_}iﬁ
#05...FOR MEB-J200US{CHINA) MEB ~3200 J8 () B
#06...FOR MEB- BEDOJS CS JACA MEB -3200 JB5.CS.JACAH
#07..FOR MEB-32008 MEB ~3200 SS.R8 A
#08.. FOR MEB- SEGDCS(CH\NA MEB ~3200 CS () 8

- B4 -




33. OPTION COMPONENTS(2)
F7avEE (2)

56

e e s sis s e e we e m mma amas e
—

- 55 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B Qty
1 #01 320-70054 MARKING LIGHT UNIT b oA STy 1
2 320-70005 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BASE N—F 0S4 YT S T (1
3 320-70104 MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE Btk bl o S WAVE 2 ) (13
4 320-70203 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BOSS N—F 54 IV RR (1)
5 320-70302 CONVERTER FITTING PLATE U= B3 (1)
T TTTHESGO0AETO-00 T MARKING PROJECTOR XA T AR D
7 HE-0004600-10 CONVERTER DAY (13
8 HX-0015000-00 cLIP = ZuvT (1
9 EA-9500801-00 CABILE BAND Votw)l R (33
10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 (M bl o (W 12y
TR T UTSMABOAUATZTTRT T SETSCREW WA (2R = (77
12 $1.-4030881-8C SCREW M3X8 FATRY BAX M3 X0 5 =8 (2
13 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 HHRUE FATORY M4 L=38 {1y
14 SL-6043092-TN BOLT AR YRR PRI~ (2
15 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.5 L=20 TIEZRY D=3.8 L =20 (23
e T TWPDAE08LTSP WASHER ESHAE 177
17 320-24481 UPPER THREAD CLAMP UNIT ek Bl Sk Ve du Bl o 1
18 320.24952 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM ASM. DA RIS UTIFLE (1}
19 320-24903 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM DA NI UTOF (1)
20 320-25108 UPPER THREAD CLAMP GUIDE DA SIS HA R (1
a1 10007 GUIDE SHAFT A TIARTSTRARETT A 1y
22 32025306 GUIDE SHAFT B UOA SIS TAARY OB (1)
23 32025405 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE DDA RIS RS (n
24 140-44903 SCREW s FuuguwiAoa— (1
25 140-30100 WASHER Jo—=) 8 B0 RYTR (2)
TEETT T T TTTTTRA TS 300 AR CYLINDER TFINTOH 1y
27 PJ-0320390-02 COUPLING =TT (23
28 $B-7060005-00 BEARING OOAUY g (1
29 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING O Uy (1)
30 SM-5030655-SP SCREW HAERY M3 L =86 {4)
TEYTTTTT BT 020207 BT T TUBE I AERZ MISUHFI=T 200 37 178X2 Z0
32 320-24499 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ASM. A NS TR (1)
33 400-18402 UPPER THREAD CLAMP AB ASM DI ROS U AR O (1
34 320-24416 UPPER THREAD CLAMP A DA RTSTT A (1)
a5 320-24507 UPPER THREAD CLAMP B DA NITUTB (1}
38 32024608 UPFER THREAD CLAMP SPRING [FLV Rl ok N ) [y
a7 320-25009 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SHAFT DA ST TG (1)
38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EFighxa 2 (23
39 PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN ATy (1
40 PA-0400301-00 AIR CYLINDER TP (1)
49 Fl04B0350-02 ELBOW =X 2]
42 SM-6020402-TN BOLT M2 L=4 OwhoFrAk M2 L =4 (23
43 320-24713 UPPER THREAD CLAMP BRACKET DDA B ITFHr Y (1
44 320-24804 UPPER THREAD CLAMP DRIVING PIN il bV SR ] (1)
45 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 AFU T 2. 5X8 (13
Ag T SlN4851481-8F T SCREW M2 5=14 FAORY LA MZ. 5 =1 {1}
47 B8T-0320201-FB TUBE 3.18X2 HUDLFyFa—7 20 3. 18 (2.4}
48 #02  320-25504 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPACER Lo B gl ok S i CaNud s B (3
48 M9024-620-000 SOLENQID VALVE CONNECTOR FUINR AR (2)
50 PC-0105220-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A Ry RO (2)
TR T PFOTOSUTONOTTTTTT PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE ™™™ EIEI T AR Ty
52 PJ-3040300-01 ELBOW g —TILm (1
53 PJ-2102031-00 UNION =2 (1)
54 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND Yol {43
55 320-25603 HEXAGONAL WRENCH CwhTL v F (i
G TTTTTTTEASOROOBOT00TTT T CABLEBAND O R D)
57 $8-6110480-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 EoSRY 11.64-40 L =4. 3 (23
58 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FLEIN (2

NOTE{EEE)

#01..EXCEPT MEB-3200RD.RS

MEB —3200 RD,RS EEE<

#02.. SELECTIVE USE OF 1 TO 3 PCS. 1 ~3EERER

- 56 -



34. OPTION COMPONENTS(3)
FT7avER (3)

Knife support
ARTY
Ftem For eyelet buttenhole |Fer decorative buttonhole|For hard eyelet buttaonhoie
FE) % B R R Y9 B R % B Bipns{d)
Shape
FEK
Ref. Ho Part Neo Ref. N Part No. Ret. Ko Pazrt HNo.
410 e e 15 14042501 — —
13 H jzeszign — 47 32067208
36 2z 3e06z2600 16 32064404 48 32067308
14 3 3z062309 17 32064503 49 32067407
32 4 3z0624108 18 14042600 50 320675606
Lenzth kY 5 32062507 19 3206461072 51 32067605
o f 28 6 3240626106 210 12064701 52 32067704
knite 26 T 320627405 21 t4042808 53 320678012
support|nd i 320628104 22 12054800 54 320679902
ﬁ%ﬁ”}ﬁﬁ‘ 12 45 32062003 73 16042807 55 32938009
o 10 g 32063000 74 7206498038 56 32068108
18 19 32063109 25 12065005 57 12068207
18 11 329063208 26 14043103 58 312068306
14 112 320633907 7 32065104 54 32068405
12 13 32063406 78 320652912 60 312068504
10 14 120635065 z18 14043308 61 120686103
Cloth cutting knife
il DS
ltem For eyelet buttonhole
it f . B R
Shape
i < & s
Ref. Ho 19 44 41 42 43 44 45
Part HKe. 32063604 jépsisgnz 3206348¢01 32064008 3zod64107 32064206 12064305
Mark
35 1 18 P 5 53 ]
HE
Pt F jet butt hol . .
u“uf%m srogye e;% Eu onnels Claeth cutting knife
: ey Az
£2 [ tem Far decorative buttenhole
Shape wh K Y 85 R
i . a [
Shape
Ref.Ho. g2 §1 64 i
Part No. 32066904 14041206 3206378613
a2+ k
§ 3 N
S Ref. Na kR 3 32
Part No. 20635302 120654101 14041404
Mark
Work clamp il 0s oM 0
MR
T
(tem For eyelet [For eyeled igzma“” For eyclet|[For eyelet [For eyelel [For eyelfel |For eyelet [For eyelet
0z byttenhole |buttoenhele butienhole buttonhole[buttonhole |buttenhele |bultonhoie |buttonhole jbuttenhole
otk - ER 32mm |KAR 22mm ®Y8E 40nm KER 40mn | LERRML 32mm (REAREL 22nm| KBARHL 40mm|MBRARL 32ne|KEAREL 22mm
ar "
clamp
foot Shape 7 7> ” y ,’ulf(;; i
(rett)| mR e *% e é%’fg % )/
Birk
Ref. No. 33 14 15 65 67 6§95 T2 73 75
Part No. | 14059604 J14059802 [ 14073908 [140710102 | 32028706 (32028360 (14058903 (40035239 40038844
Work
Shape g ; v /\j
clamp . ﬁ 1776 ﬁ AL ﬁ Alr o
clane |y P 45| A > gﬁ) =
(right)
wigE  |Ref Ne 38 37 38 g% i3 bR T 74 76
Part No. | 1405%505 | 146059703 (14013809 |14010003 |32028607 {32028207 (14058804 (40035238 |400395843

57 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 32062101 KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET) AZADr 38 MM AR} 1
2 320-62200 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM {(EYELET) AT 36 MM UARX) 1
3 320-62309 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) AR 34 MM LR 1
4 320-62408 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET) AR 32 MM ULRX) 1
5 320-62507 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM (EYELET) AR 30 MM (ULRX) 1
g 320-62606 "KNIFEHOLDER, 28MM {EYELET] AATTEE MM GVREXD I
7 320-62705 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM {EYELET) HA25 26 MM UURXA) 1
8 320-62804 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET) AAT 24 MM U\RX) 1
9 320-63000 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM (EYELET) XA 20 MM UVEX) 1
10 320-6310% KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) AZDT T8 MM VRN 1
B E 320-63208 KNIFE HOLDER, TeMM (EYELETY XADETENM UVRX) T
12 320-63307 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET) AZTH T4 MM UARX) 1
13 320-63406 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) AAT 12 MM UARX) 1
14 320-63505 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM (EYELET) AR 10 MM UVRX) 1
15 140-42501 KNIFE HOLDER, 40MM, DECORATIVE AR 40 MM (RAUX) i
16 32064404 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM, DECORATIVE ™ XADOH T8 MM (KLTX] t
17 320-64503 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM, DECORATIVE AR 34 MM GriUX) 1
18 140-42600 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM, DECORATIVE AAr 32 MM (RLUX) 1
19 32064602 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM, DECORATIVE AZATH 30 MM (R 1
20 320-64701 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM, DECORATIVE AZADT28 MM (AU X) 1
2y T40-42808 KNIFE HOLDER, 26 MM, DECORATIVE AATE 26 MW (RLU T
22 320-64800 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM, DECORATIVE AAr24 MM (RALUXA) 1
23 140-42907 KMNIFE HOLDER, 22MM, DECORATIVE AZD 22 MM (RAUX) 1
24 320-64909 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM, DECORATIVE AZ4r 20 MM (R X)) 1
25 320-65005 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM, DECORATIVE AZADF 18 MM (RAUXA) 1
T 140-43%03 KNIFE HOLDER, 16MM, DECORATIVE AT MM (LU I
27 320-65104 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM, DECORATIVE ARSI 4 MM R 3
28 320-65203 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM, DECORATIVE ARG 12 MM (LX) 11
29 140-43301 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM, DECORATIVE AZ24r 10 MM (RALUX) 13
30 320-65302 CUTTING KNIFE {DECORATIVE), 5 RAFUVAZ (RLUA) 8 1
31 TTTEZIERA0T T CUTTING RNIFE{DECORATIVEY, M RAFUX LT ELUXM 1
32 140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE RAFUAZ (RLAUX) 1
33 140-59604 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 32MM WEAFHTFPY (2FU) 32 MM 1
4 140-53802 PRESSER FQOT, LEFT 22MM NEAFHTIFPY (BFU) 22 MM 1
35 140-13908 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 40MM FLUAAYIFY (2HU) 40 MM 1
T3 140-59505 PRESSER FOOT, RIGAT 32MM TR TIPS (557 38 MM T
37 140-59703 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 22MM NWBAFHLFY (25 22 MM 1
38 140-13809 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 40MM RAUAATIFY (2F) 40 MM 1
39 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE {EYLET), § RAFUAZ (WA S 1
40 220-63802 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELETY, 1 RAEURAZ AWK T 1
5| 320°67390% CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 18 HAFTXLONRXT TS 1
42 320-64008 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1M RARURAZ (ABA) T M 1
43 320-64107 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5 RAFUAZ (WX 5 1
44 320-64206 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 58 RAEUAZ UABXA) 58 i
45 320-64305 CUTTING KNIFE {EYELET), 5M RALURZ GARA) 5 M 1
45 320-629073 KNIFE'HOLDER 22MM (EYELETY AT 22 MWV TUVRAY 1
47 320-67209 KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET).H AAT4r38 MM UAVRX) H 1
48 320-67308 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET).H AR 38 MM (ARX) H 1
49 320-87407 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) H AZAD 34 MM \RX)Y H 1
50 320-67506 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM {EYELET},H AR 32 MM (A\RA) H 1
3 320-67608 KNIFE HOLDER, 3UMM {EYELETH AATTIOMM UURAT H I
52 2A20-67704 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM (EYELET)H AZr 28 MM AR H 1
53 320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET),H HADr26 MM UV H 1
54 320-67902 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET)H AR 24 MM (VB2 H 1
55 320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET),H RKATT22 MM (AVRXA)Y H 1
58 320-68708 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MMEYELETIH 7 XREH 20 MM UURX)H T
57 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM {EYELET),H AADT 18 MM LX) H 1
58 320-68306 KNiFE HOLDER, 16MM (EYELET),H AAD2T 1868 MM (UARX) H 1
59 320-68405 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET).H KASF T4 MM UARX) B 1
80 320-638504 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET).H KA 12 MM UARAY H 1
CUETTTTT T g0 T TRNIFE HOLDER, TOMM {EYELETH ATHETONMM UOVEFXY H 1
62 320-66904 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET). & RAFURAZ (N B 1
63 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET RAFIAZ LA 1
64 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET). M RAFUARZ JVRX)Y M 1
85 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM INRAAYTFY (E40U) 40 MM 1
T - T40-1000% T PRESSER FOUT (RIGHT 40MM IWRAFFIVE (EFT 40 MM T
67 320-28706 PRESSER FOQT, LEFTM WhXS A BT F LS M 1
68 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M INRAF AT T FUIEM 1
69 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT $ WNRAF AT VES5U S 1
70 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOCT, RIGHT $ ARAF VA I FUIES 1
AT T ADASRB04 T T T PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H RXFSITPY (ZE) 7 H 1
72 140-58903 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H INRAAH TIPS (25U H 1
73 400-35239 PRESSER FOOQT LEFT W{M) IWNRAFUFGTI TPV FU W (M) 1
74 400-35238 PRESSER FOOT RIGHT W{M} NEAF AT TZEW (W) 1
75 400-39844 PRESSER FOOT LEFT W(S) IRASUFGI P FdUW (5) 1
T8 400-39842 PRESSEFR FOOT RIGHT W({E) TR AT TF I FFZFW (8) T

- 58 -



35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS
(RIS

38 -39 .65
| 42 43 -44 .54 |

AT

o
——TD
=TI
—h
=D
D
4]
[a4]
¢
(@]
o
[4,1
-~

32

27

3 &
& &

56

31

& @

1%

- B5G -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION ] Qty
1 138-50052 THREAD STAND ASM. A REFUDF (0Z) 1
2 229-31408 SPOOL REST ROD CAP A hEFFRORIIN (1)
3 229-30705 SPOOL RESY ROD JOINT A bRFIRGY AT (43
4 SM-BOB1610-SC SCREW M§ L=15 ESORY MB L=15 (43
5 229-30558 SPO0OL REST ARM ASM. A hFTOF (2F) 1)
8 T TUERGAA0E0Y T SPOOL RESTARM RIS o8]
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER A RFFRT (DI 1)
8 226-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A EFRDVFET (1)
g SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FTARIARY MS L=14 {2y
10 NM-B050001-SE NUT M5 whorvs M5 12y
TR T T T 228ntany T TSPOCTREST ROD LOWER S A 7)) [@))
12 NM-6160511-68 NUT Owhnary-~ MIBX 1, 5 122 1)
13 NM-6050001-88 NUT M5 OWHZ+FY - MB {3)
14 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 EIFAHR (23
15 228-31108 SPOGL RETAINER A TR TL RS (3}
e T T T 20000 SPOCL PN ARVETERD [&H
17 229-20603 SPOOL REST CUSHION A RREDTHI Oy mY (3)
18 22830804 SPOOL REST A RRFDSHS (3)
19 131-68950 SPOOL REST ARM,A ASM. ARRTOFALE )
20 131-68501 SPOOL REST ARMA 4 RITFOTF A (1)
T T TWS-TBA3202KRT 7T SPRING WASHER FERTAE Te  A4XZ2e 8 X3 2 8
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER EYHR 5, 1 X9 2X1. 3 (3)
23 225-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL KT~ (37 1
24 MDF-RX2001L0 DEFRIX Oll., NO.2 800CC FILYOR AAb NO2 1
25 Bg121-012-0A0 QILER ASM. FISYL X i
I iz 087209 KRIFE HOUDER 38hti (EVELETIH AX T I R H T
27 #04 320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER 26MM (EYELET)H AR 28 MM ULR4) H 1
28 Bo3 320-68108 KN{FE HOLDER 20MM (EYELET),H ARSI 20 MM AR H H
29 #o3 320-68306 KMNIFE HOLDER 18MM {EYELET)H ARDETE MM UARA) H 1
30 #03 140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATVE RAFYAR (LX) 1
31 EE) THAE0T KNIFE AGLOER, ZZMM, DECORATIVE Sy 22 WM ARETX] I
32 GEB-H3653000 DUST BAG HA RN 1
33 #05 320-27609 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT FTHAKZF 1
34 #05 320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT FFEHA Py 1
35 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND =R R H
g T R3S 200-07 SUCRET TERIZIFYR I
37 140-58002 THREADER B 1
38 #01 293-43217 INSTRUCTION MANUAL{JAPAN) MEB ~3200 kUt (T 1
38 #02 293-43316 INSTRUCTION MANUAL{B LANGUAGES MEB -3200 rUtw (6 K) H
40 11 B2313-180-000 TENSION DISC INIA b~ A RTFI-2S 1
41 229733006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE Fo A JO={#FH7 T
a2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG gty 1
43 Eok MC-1858010-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 658 NM100-2 M) waxXww B58 NMI0D0O-2 1
44 £08 MC-1858011-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM110-2 M) axww 558 NM110-2 1
45 #19 320-21404 TIMING GAUGE GAZ I~ !
T 4656500 TIRING GAUGE SOPPORT BASE A Z T TSI T
a7 B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENGH (7.1X8.1) Owhzm= S+ (7.1 X8, 1) 1
48 MAI-17501000 SPANNER (1.5) BAZH~- 2 (1. B 1
49 J1066-000-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2.5 Owhamoar 2.5 1
50 GCT-02905000 SPANNER 6hoR~ RF (2EL) 1
TETTT T O AGER-OUOU0DTTT T THEYAGONAL WRENCH KEY [MTESTAR G el o H
52 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL DYRsR—- T (3 !
53 GCT-02906000 HEXAGCONAL SPANNER BRI~ ZItF 1
54 #06 MC-1858012-02 NEEDLE FAYS. 1
55 $07 320-68000 KNIFE HOLDER,22MM (EYELET)H ARDT22 MM Vb)) H 1
TTEg TTRGE "320-68207 KNIFE HOTDER T8MM (EYELETLH XS VEMRAUURATH T
57 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE B340~ (F19) 1
58 BY9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Uza-J% 2yt (7. 1 X8, 1) !
5% B9113-012-000 WRENCH {9X10} U3=-JF RN (3-) i
50 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) UI3—0F X (F1) 1
e RO UTRAGEEGTTT T T YIRANG GATGE” FA TG T
82 #n 140-45801 SCREW AUA RFaaoTF DI hARY 1
63 i 140-45500 TENSION SPRING NI e Fadi) iR
64 #11 400-23485 THREAD GUIDE N bt P A i
65 #12 400-23941 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (CC) MEB ~3200 bUPYh YA (C0) 1
TUBETTTTT UUTHE T OMBCOTUBRTY T T T WEEE INFORMATION SHEET T T TWEEE AT RA=L37 Y=k I
67 113 320-51708 THREAD GUIDE IA e B P 1
NOTE( 0 #01...FOR USE iIN JAPAN R
202, EXCEPT USE IN JARAN CHINA £, AR <
203 EXCEPT MES-3200J5.C3.JA.CA MEB ~3200 JS,CS JACA &
#04. FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JARPAN), MEB -3200 .S (23),
MEB- EEDGJA(USE IN JAPAN) MEB ~3200 JA (B&) H
#05%...FOR MEB-3200RD RS MEB ~3200 HD.BS H
#06.. FOR MEB- BEOOJ {(EXPQO MEB ~3200 JS (L) |
MEB-3200JA(EXPORT). JS(CHINA) MEB ~-3200 JA k) . JS thED B
#07..FOR MEB-3200CS.CA MEB -3200CS.CAR
208, FOR MEB-3200J5USE IN JARAN), MEB ~3200 JS (B,
MEB-3Z00JAUSE IN JAPAN) TS,CA MEB ~3200 J8 (B#*) .CSCAH
#09..FOR MER-32007S.TA MEB ~-3200 TS.TAH
#10..EXCEPT MEB-3200TS.T, MEB ~320Q0 TS TA EF‘J‘( i
#1711 EXCEPT MEB- SQOOSS\CH NA), MEB ~3200 38 (JE) .45 (RE) .
JS(CHINA) CS(CHINA), JS(JE) CS (FREF) .JS(JE) ZERL i
w2k CEP‘MEBS COJUS.CS.JACA, MEB -3200 JS.CS.JA.CASS () .
33( CHINA) JSICHINAY, CS(CHINA JS (D C3 {hED) %k <
%13..FOR CHIN HEH
#14. EXCEPT USE IN JARAN B3 ZzRR <
#15.. FOR MEB-3200J3(JE} MEB ~3200 JS(JEIH

- 60 -



36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ESLHHRIA L

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even cbsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with thanged dates ang
place your orders.

TOEEME, d2Rev. No. MEITFBIEAY,
BEOEREFZVERNG AL, SRaNELETE, JHLTERY, 29343118

No. 1292'~~--Rev. No.

*A:Added parts@BIERE/D:0bsolieted partsHRRS/E-Erratunil

Rev. lPagelRef. Parts HNo. Rev. PageRef. Parts No.

¥ [No. E No. ih # £ No. A |No. i &

D 13 6 91320-05415 A 14 6 91400~-75579

D 13 6 571262-27900 A 14 6 571400-75455
A 14 6 62 400~-75227
A 14 6 63 |SM-4040501-5N
A 14 ] 64 | SM-6050802~-TP
A 14 § 65 [NM-6C050001-5¢C
A 14 B 68 | CM-3002000-03

L

-8 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

)

PART NO PAGE REF PARTNO  PAGE REF PARTNO  PAGE REF PARTNO  PAGE REF
o BH___NO S B NO B B NO S B_NO
AT230-500-000-A 28 8| B9142-372.000 60 47 | MF-0013010-00 45 45| M1031-580-0A0 50 9
BO143-372-000 60 58| HF-00B4083-PO 48 46| M1031-580-000 50 10

BME-01100000 49 8 HK-0266500-80 48 14 | M2001-600-000 50 14
BME-01110000 49 9| CM-2001000-01 49 30 | HK-0266500-80 52 12 M3001-620-000 50 5
BME-01120000 49 10| CM-3001000-01 a8 54| HK-0542500-40 48 15| M3002-620-000 50 &
BME-01220000 3 23| CM-3001000-04 4 18 | HK-0542500-40 52 13| M3003-530-00A a5 60
BME-01230000 4% 24 ) CM-3001001-01 43 53 1 HK-0542500-40 52 14 | M3003-620-000 43 61
BME-01240000 49 25| CM-3002000-01 4 25 1 HM-0008600-10 48 131 M3004-511-D0A 48 44
BME-03200000 49 11 CM-3002000-01 6 11| HX-0006500-0A 40 58| M3009-510-000 48 B
BME-03220000 49 12| CM-3002000-02 4 15| HX-0006500-0A 46 12| M3010-620-00A 48 25
BME-03220000 49 26| CM-3002000-03 4 21| HX-0006500-0A 49 32| M3010-620-00B 48 63
BME-03240000 49 131 CM-3002000-03 G 68 | HX-0009400-0A 44 22 | M3011-620-000 48 47
BME-03240000 49 27 | CM-3013000-01 4 13 1 HX-0012300-0B 43 21 MB501-620-AA0 52 1
BME-03400000 49 28 | CM-5001000-01 45 11 HX-0013500-00 46 46 | M8501-620-BA0 52 2
BME-03415000 49 2¢ 1 CM-6001001-01 4 24 | HX-0014700-0C 48 18 | M8501-620-CAC 52 3
BP-3000001-00 44 36| CM-6001001-01 50 12| HX-0015000-0A 2 15| MB504-620-0A0 48 43
BP-5000000-00 4 37| CM-6001002-01 60 66| HX-0015000-0A 6 26| M8510-620-AA0 50 1
BY-0320201-£B 36 4| CQ-2000000-00 44 38 | HX-0015000-0A 34 26 | M8510-820-AA0 52 24
BT-0320201-EB 56 3 CQ-2020000-00 44 43 | HX-0015000-0A 36 12 | M8510-620-BAC 50 2
BT-0320201-EB 56 47| CQ-2520000-00 6 22| HX-0015000-0C 2 16| MB8510-620-BA0 52 25
BT-0400251-EB 41 12| ©Q-2522000-00 44 39| HX-0015000-0C 44 23| M8512-581-0A0 49 31
BT-0400251-EB 42 6! CQ-3030000-00 26 91| HX-0015000-0C 44 24 | M8521-600-0A0 48 39
BT-0600401-E8 42 7| CQ-3500000-F0 26 87| HX-0015000-0F 46 47 | MB521-600-0A0 52 10
BT-1200801-EF 40 7 | CS-0640860-SH 18 20 | HX-0015000-0F 54 87 | MB523-600-0A0 48 5
BT-1200801-EF 54 56 | CS5-0700811-SH 27 9 ¢ HX-0015000-CH 46 22 | M8523-600-0A0 52 84
£1128-850-000 38 10| CS-080081B-SH 22 33| HX-0015000-0J 2 18| MB540-590-0A0 a8 12
B1135-850-000 26 5C i C3-080031B-SH 54 51 HX-0015000-0J 4 26 | M8540-590-0A0 52 g
B1140-761-000 4 17| CS-080081C-SH 1§ 21| HX-0015000-0J 6 28| MB50-513-0AA 49 14
B1140-761-000 44 41 CS-100081C-SP 26 63| HX-0015000-0M 6 27| MB590-513.0AA 52 62
B1144-210-000 4 12 | C$-100081C-§P 34 18 ¢ HX-0015000-CN 46 14 | MB8599-600-AA0 48 42
B1150-450-000 2 33 | CS-100101D-SH 8 40 | HX-0015000-00 56 81 MB601-620-AAD 48 1
B1211-280-000 26 51 C8-1201010-3H 24 13 | HX-0018800-0A 6 29 | MBB01-620-AA0 52 15
B1212-210-D00 28 9| ©S-1201010-8H 26 54 HX-0023300-00 42 11| MBB02-620-0AC 6 52
B1223-771-000 6 47 | CS-1201010-3H 29 10 | HX-D032600-0B 2 19 | M8602-620-0A0 52 56
B1503-771-000 35 10 | GS-1201010-5H 29 " HX-0032800-0F 2 20 | MB8603-620-0A0 50 3
B1506-210-000 & 16 HX-0032600-00 6 30| MB860D3-620-0A0 52 26
B1513-210-000 34 44 1 D2112-555-B00 10 47 | HX-0033900-00 6 53 | MB604-620-0A0 50 4
B1615-804-000 34 29 | D2112-555-BOO 44 19 | HX-0036400-0E 42 12 | MB604-620-0A0 52 27
B1633-210-D00 30 15 | D2522-232-DO0 14 21| HX-0040700-00 48 18 | MB610-610-AAB 48 2
B1643-470-000 26 52 | D2587-L8W-B0O 10 19| HX-0041000-00 48 19| M8610-610-AAB 52 16
B1851-210-000 14 20 | D2588-L8W-BOO 10 20 M8620-600-AAB AB 3
B1658-506-E00-A 32 27 | D2811-555-BO0-A 10 45 | J1066-000-00C 60 49 | MEB20-800-AAB 52 4
B1816-280-000 24 12 | DB204-555-DO0 48 10 | J1066-000-00D [<14] 51 M8620-610-BAB 48 4
B1821-210-D00 26 86 | DB204-555-D00 48 43 M8620-610-BAB 52 5
B1821-210-D0Q 44 14 KM-0C0G0003-00 41 26 | MB620-610-BAB 52 G
B1906-581-000 32 17| EA-9500B01-00 2 13| KM-0000003-00 52 47| MBS01-620-AA0 a8 11
B2313-180-000 32 44 EA-9500801-00 4 52| KM-O000003-10 8 34| MBS01-620-AAC 52 7
B2313-180-000 60 40 | EA-9500B01-00 42 8} KM-0000003-10 52 45 | M3901-620-BA0 48 10
B2423-280-00C 3% 20| BA-9500B01-00 42 KM-0000003-20 8 35| M8901-620-BA0 52 18
B2440-210-000 10 17 1 EA-9500B01-00 a4 21 | KM-0000003-20 52 44 | M8001-620-0A0 49 15
£2609-280-000 10 18| EA-9500B01-00 56 KM-0000003-30 24 11| M9DOT-620-0A0 52 58
B3107-352-000 3 23| EA-9500B01-00 56 54| KM-0000003-30 52 46| M9U02-620-0A0 4 18
B3108-352-000 38 24| EA-9500B01-00 §6 56| KM-0000003-40 27 11 M8002-620-0A0 52 21
B3126-012-000 38 26| EA-9500802:00 40 65| KM-0000003-40 52 48| M9003-620-0A0 o 17
B3129-012-A00 38 27| E1902-172-000 8 41 M9003-620-0A0 52 22
B3501-210-006 44 15| E2193-172-000 6 24| MAKL17001000 60 48| MY004-620-0AC 49 21
B3509-210-000 10 46| ES541-172-000 8 42| MAO-11108NCO 46 15| MQ004-620-0A0 52 50
B3518-280-000 44 16 i #£5541-172-000 8 43 | MAQO-11108NCO 468 16 | MI005-620-0A0 49 22
B3529-226-000 44 17 MAQ-11108N00 45 32 | M9005-620-0AC 52 63
B3538-112-000 41 11| GCT-02905000 60 50| MAO-11522000 48 62| MOO07-B20-0AD 4 22
B3538-112-000 44 18| GCT-02906000 60 53| MC-1858010-00 32 28| MS007-620-0A0 52 8
B4105-522-000 18 19 | GEB-03653000 60 32 | MC-1855010-02 60 43 1 M9010-620-CA0 49 18
B4715-210-0A0 52 428 | G1002-007-000 50 13 | MC-1858011-00 32 29 | MI010-620-0A0 52 23
84715-215-0A0 42 4 | G1216-870-000 27 10 | MC-1858011-02 60 44 | MY011-620-0A0 48 19
B88101-221-DA0 48 9| G5103-162-000 40 26 | MC-1858012-00 32 40 1 M9011-620-0A0 52 20
B8111-220-000 ¢} 19 | G5314-161-000 2 14 | MC-1858012-02 60 54 | M9013-620-0A0 49 20
B&112-220-000 <] 18 | G5618-830-000 4 16 | MDF-RX2001L0 [=54] 24 | M9013-620-0A0 52 19
B8202-205-000 6 20| G5705-880-000 40 27| MYJ-MS00000S 46 17| M9014-620-0A0 49 33
B6210-012-000 46 45 | GB264-870-000 & 25| M1001-590-000 48 61 M9014-620-0A0 52 28
B8211-206-000 42 5 M1002-580-0A0 48 7| Ma015-620-0A0-A 42 24
B%112-012-000 60 60§ HA-0030300-0A 52 61 | M1002-620-000 48 43 1 M9015-620-0A0-A &2 57
B2113-012-000 60 59 | HA-0042500-00 48 23| M1003-590-000 48 8| M9017-580-0A0 49 1
B3121-012-0A0 60 25| HA-0042500-00 52 60| M1010-600-000 50 8| M9017-580-0A0 52 51
B9121-012-000 G 21 HE-0004600-00 56 6| M1011-580-000 50 111 M9020-620-0A0 &2 36
B9140-372-000 6C 52 | HME-0004600-10 56 7| M1017-580-0A0 50 16 | MB021-620-0AC 50 7

- 82 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

75|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Gats H NO e H NO BTy B__NO mi B NO

M2021-620-0A0 52 59 | PC-0124010-0C 42 14 | $B-1080002-00 24 17+ SL-4051091-8C 42 20
M022-620-0A0 48 511 PC-0124010-00 42 29 | SB-1100004-00 27 14 | $L-4051091-8C 48 29
M9a022-620-0A0 52 17 1 PC-0124010-00 42 31| S8-1120001-00 28 12| SL-4051291-8C 44 35
MG023-620-0A0 48 52 | PFOT05010-00 56 51| $8-1120006-00 24 18 | SL-4061291-SE 34 33
MG023-620-0A0 52 11 | PH-0400105-80 24 15| SB-1170007-00 26 52 | SL-4851481-SF 56 46
MG024-580-0A0 49 4 | PJ-0320390-02 56 27 | S$B-1200002-00 40 32| SL-4860891-8C 49 8
M8024-580-0A0 52 54 | PJ-0320525-03 10 25| SB-1200009-00 40 33 | SL-8030692-TN 4 49
M8024-620-000 56 49 | PJ-0320526-03 40 2| SB-3350002-0A 28 12 | SL-6031692-TN 6 50
M9028-580-0A0 49 3| PJ-0460390-02 36 36 | $B-3350002-08 28 13| SL-6040892-TN 2 22
M3028-580-0A0 52 53 | PJ-046039C-02 56 41| 3$8-3350002-0C 28 14| SL-6040892-TN 2 51
M3034-580-0A0 49 51 PJ-0460525-01 38 14| $8B-3350002-0D 29 15| SL-6040892-TN 2 52
MS034-580-0A0 52 55 | PJ-0460525-01 41 13| $B-3350002-0K 29 16 | SL-6040892-TN 4 31
MG035-580-0A0 49 2 | PJ-0460525-03 10 26 | SB-4080001-00 8 48 | SL-6040892-TN 4 32
MG035-580-0A0 52 82 | PJ-0460525-03 12 27 | SB-4080001-00 8 48 | S5L-6040892-TN 4 42
PJ-0460525-03 14 231 SB-4120001-00 41 27 | SL-6040892-TN 8 38

NM-3040520-SF 48 38 | PJ-0460525-03 18 28 | SB-6120001-00 40 34 | SL-6040892-TN 34 25
NM-6020001-5C 12 26 | PJ-0460525-02 20 211 8B-7080005-00 56 28 | SL-5040892-TN 34 34
NM-6030003-5C 4 23 | PJ-0460526-03 20 521 SB-5120003-00 40 35| SL-5040892-TN 34 37
NM-6030003-SC 18 22 | PJ-0460525-03 22 141 SD-0400161-TP 18 32 | SL-6040892-TN 34 38
NM-6040000-SN 6 31| PJ0460525-03 36 161 SD-0460182-3P 35 111 SL-6040892-TN a4 25
NM-8040000-SN 18 23 | PJ-2102031-00 56 53 | SD-0500131-TP 14 24 | SL-8040892-TN 44 26
NM-6040000-SN 24 32 | PJ-3030300-01 36 38 | SD-0500456-TP 16 17 | SL-8041082-TN 2 38
NM-6040000-SN 26 131 PJ-3040300-01 56 52 | $D-0500721-5P 12 29 | SL-6041082-TN 4 22
NM-6040001-SC 16 9| PJ-3080400-02 42 15 | 8D-0500721-SP 14 25| SL-6041082-TN 4 28
NM-6040001-8C 16 28 | PJ-3080400-02 42 30 | SD-0550212-TP 12 30| SL-60410%2-TN 4 44
NM-6040003-5C 16 15 | PJ-30804C0-02 42 32| SD-0550212-TP 14 26 | SL-6041082-TN [ 39
NM-6040003-SC 16 27 { PJ-3095200-01 60 38 | SD-0800271-SP 4 27 | SL-6041092-TN 6 40
NM-6040003-SC 18 24 | PS-0150065-KP 12 11| SD-0800211-TP 14 27 | SL-6041092-TN 8 18
NM-6040003-SC 40 50 | PS-0150082-KH 56 39 | SD-0601021-8P 4 62 | SL-6041092-TN 34 39
NM-6050001-5C 8 65 | PS-0200052-KH 40 81| S$D-0630275-SP 38 15| SL-6041092-TN 36 16
NM-6050001-SE 60 10 | PS-0200162-KH 34 24 | SD-0840231-3P 4 63 ] SL-6041002-TN 36 i7
NM-6050001-SE 60 13| PS-0200162-KH 36 39 | SD-0840321-TP 10 291 SL-6041092-TN 36 18
NM-6050001-3P 10 21 | PS-0250062-KH 56 45| SD-0640324-TP 10 30 | SL-6041092-TN 36 19
NM-B050001-SP 18 25 | PS-0300182-KH 40 30 | 8SD-0640326-TP 10 31| SL-6041092-TN 38 16
NM-8050001-SP 44 42 | PS-0400142-KH 28 10| SD-0640326-TP 35 12 | SL-6041092-TN 41 16
NM-6050003-SC 24 14 | PS-0400162-KP 2 611 SD-0640381-TP 14 28 | SL-6041092-TN 44 27
NM-6050003-SC 26 55 | PS-0800162-KP 6 33 | SD-0640801-TP 35 13 | SL-8041092-TN 54 88
NM-8050003-5C 26 56 | PV-0100150-00 42 27 | SD-0790311-1P 10 32 | SL-6043092-TN 56 14
NM-6060001-SC 46 181 PV-1502091-00 56 58 | SD-0801501-TP 30 16 | SL-8051092-TN 8 50
NM-6060001-5C 46 18 | PX-0500030-00 42 26 | SK-1272001-SE 46 48 | SL-8051082-TN 36 20
NM-6060001-SC 45 331 PX-5000140-00 42 16 | SK-3311601-8E 46 20} SL-6051082-TN 40 26
NM-6060001-SC 46 44 | PX-5000140-00 42 25 | SK-3282001-5& 46 21| SL-6051082-TN 44 28
NM-6060001-SE 48 57 | PX-5000140-00 42 28 | SK-3382001-SE 46 231 SL-6051292-TN 4 20
NM-6060003-SC 26 57 | PX-5000200-00 10 27 | SK-3382001-SE 56 151 SL-6051292-TN 4 50
NM-6060003-5C 26 58 | PX-5000200-00 18 30 | SK-3412001-SE 46 49 | SL-6052592-TN 27 15
NM-6060003-5C 34 19 1 PX-5000200-00 20 22 | SK-3413201-SE 50 17 1 SL-6061292-TN 38 18
NM-6080721-5E 42 13| PX-5000200-00 20 53| SK-3452001-SE 42 17 | SI-6061492-TN [ 41
NM-6100001-5C 40 28 | PX-5000200-00 22 1§ | SK-3452001-SE 42 18 | SL-6061492-TN 6 42
NM-6160511-SE 60 12 | PX-5000280-A0 10 28 1 SK-3512001-SE 48 24 | BL-6062092-TN 27 16
NM-6610515-5C 40 29 SK-3512001-SF 42 34 | S1-6083092-TN 6 43
NS-6110310-SP 2 58 1 RC-0100001-KP 27 12 5L-4021091-SC 4 48 | SL-9082093-5E 42 21
NS-6110310-SP 4 51 | RC-0470611-KP 20 23| SL-4030621-5C 34 45| SM-0030301-SN 36 21
NS-6110310-SP 4 54 | RC-0470611-KP 20 54 | 51-4030881-5C 56 12| SM-0030601-SC 22 40
NS-6110310-SP 10 22 | RC-0470611-KP 22 34 | SL-4030891-8C 48 26 | SM-0030801-SC 54 47
NS-6110310-8P 14 22 | RC-0470611-KP 54 30| SL-4030891-5C 48 27 | SM-0040801-8C 48 9
NS-6110310-SP 38 111 RC-0740811-KP 22 35| SL-4031041-8C 28 191 SM-1030400-SP 12 3l
NS-6150310-5F 2 631 RC-0740811-KP 54 49 | SL-4031081-SC 34 61 SM-1030400-5P 12 32
NS-6150430-5P 38 28 1 RC-0740816-K0 24 16 | SL-4031481-3C 6 34| SM-1030400-SP 20 24
NS-6150540-5P <3 32 1 RC-1200001-KP 28 11| 5L-4040681-5C 48 301 SM-1030400-SP 20 55
NS-6660430-5P 10 23 | RC-1850001-KP 40 31| SL-4040681-8C 49 7| SM-1030400-SP 20 69
N3-8660430-5P 27 11 ] RC-1851211-KP 8 44 | SL-4040881-8C 4 29 i SM-1030400-5P 20 70
RC-2791218-KP 27 13| SL-4040881-5C 4 30 1 SM-1030400-SP 22 17

PA-0400301-00 56 40 | RE-0200000-KO 56 38 | $L-4040881-SC & 351 SM-103C400-SP 54 @
PA-1001501-AC 38 12 | RE-0400000-KF 2 57 | $L-4040881-5C 6 48 | SM-1030400-SP 54 18
PA-1001528-A0 36 14 | RE-0400000-KP 54 54 | 8L-4040881-3C 6 54 | SM-1030400-SP 54 82
PA-1001532-00 56 26 | RE-D400000-KO 16 16§ SL-4040881-5C 10 48 | SM-1030601-SC 10 32
PA-1601525-A0 10 24 | RE-0400000-K0 18 31| SL-4040881-5C 10 48 | SM-1030601-SC 10 44
PA-1601525-A0 18 27 | RE-0400000-K0 34 27 | SL-4040891-5C 56 13| SM-1030801-5C 54 62
PA~1602011-A0 20 20 | RE-0900000-K0 8 45| SL-4041081-SF 48 28 | SM-1040801-SC 2 23
PA-1602011-A0 20 51| RE-0900000-K0 8 46 | S1-4041091-SC 48 33| 8SM-1040801-SC 48 50
PA-1602011-AD 22 13 1 RE-0900000-KO 8 47 | SL-4041091-SC 48 34 1 SM-1040801-8P 10 34
PA-8000340-00 38 13} RO-0371801-0G0 56 29 | SL-4041091-5C 48 36| SM-1041001-SN 2 21
PB-C000100-00 60 35 RO-2973501-00 41 14 | 5L-4041091-5C 48 40 | SM-1041001-SN 2 24
PC-0105220-00 56 50 | RO-4552002-00 41 15 | SL-4041481-5C [ 37 | SM-1041001-SN 2 25
PC-012401000 36 31 SL-4051091-8C 42 19 | SM-1041001-8N 12 33

- B3 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#F5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S B NO S8 B NO i B ND S H_NO

SM-1041001-8N 14 29 { SM-6041202-TP 20 58 | SM-8060812-TP 28 16 | WP-0320500-SC 18 16
Sh-1041001-SP 20 25 ] SM-6041202-TP 22 20 | SM-8060812-TP 29 19 | WP-0320500-SD 40 14
SM-1041001-SP 20 56 | SM-6041202-TP 24 19 1 SM-80B0812-TP 29 20 1 WP-0320500-5D 41 37
SM-1041001-SP 22 18 SM-6041202-TP 40 10 SM-8060812-TP 30 17 1 WP-0320501-SC 4 37
SM-1041001-8P 54 46 SM-6041402-TP 26 61 SM-8080812-TP 34 20 | wWP.0320501-SC 24 36
SM-1044050-SM 48 37 | SM-6041402-TP 32 32 | SM-BOB1002-TP 4] 46 | WP-0320501-8C 35 g
SM-1102552-TT 6 17 | SM-60416Q2-TP 24 20 | SM-8061212-TF 8 82 | WP-Q320501-8C 35 17
SM-1103552-TT [+ 44 | SM-6041602-TP 26 68 | SM-8061212-TP 8 631 WP-0320501-5C 38 25
SM-3065052-TC 48 58 | SM-6041602-TP 40 49 | SM-8430550-TP 32 34 1 WP-0371036-SD 18 26
SM-4020401-8C 12 34| SM-6041802-TP 32 33| 55-1110840-SP 2 27 | WP-0410848-SC 6 51
SM-4020601-5C 12 351 SM-6042502-TN 34 46 | S$85-1110840-SP 2 28 | WP-0410846-SC 26 47
SM-4020601-5C 14 30 | SM-BO50802-TP & 64 | S5-1110840-SP 2 29 | WP-0430800-SD 16 25
SM-4030455-SN 16 18 SM-6051002-TN 20 28 | 58-4110715-SP 44 32 | WP-0430800-SD 24 26
5M-4030455-5N 18 33 | SM-6051002-TN 20 59 | 85-4110715-5P 44 337 WP-0430801-SC 12 45
SM-4030501-8C 4 47 i SM-6051002-TN 22 21 55-4120615-5P 44 24 | wpP-0430801-SC 28 24
SM-40320501-5N 12 36 1 SM-B051002-TN 54 37 | $85-4121215-SP 2 30 | WP-0430801-8C 36 10
SM-4030501-SN 12 37 | SM-6051002-TN 54 40 | 55-4121215-SP 2 31 WP-0430801-8C 40 56
SM-4031851-8R 48 3 SM-6051002-TF 8 55 ¢ 85-5080212-TP 14 32 | WP-(430801-5C 41 21
SM-4040501-SN 4] 63 | SM-8051202-TP 24 21 55-5080420-SP 12 42 | WP-0450000-5D 34 22
SM-4040655-SP 4 34 | SM-6051202-TP 40 11 $5-5090610-SP 20 33 | WP-0450801-SD 4 38
SM-4040855-SP 26 60 { SM-6051802-TP 40 12 | S5-5080610-SP 20 64 | WP-0450801-8P 12 46
SM-4041065-5P 2 51 SM-6051602-TP 40 37 | $5-5090610-SP 22 16 | WP-0450801-SP 14 49
SM-4041455-SN 8 52 SM-8051602-TP 41 28 1 85-5000610-5P 54 43 | WP-0450801-5P 16 26
SM-4041655-P 8 53 | SM-5054552-TN 10 36 ¢ S$5-5110480-5i 4 35| WP-(450801-SP 18 28
SM-4042055-5P 8 54 | SM-B060802-TP 40 38 | S5-6110480-SP 8 21 WP-0450801-SP 18 41
SM-4051055-5P 41 28 | SM-6061002-TP 44 31 55-6110480-SP 14 33 | WP-0450801-SP 38 29
SM-4051405-SE 60 9| SM-6061202-TP 18 35| 88-6110480-SP 14 34 | WP-0450801-5P 56 16
SM-4860801-SC 2 43 | SM-6061610-SC &0 41 $88-6110480-SP 56 57 | WP-0450846-SP 8 65
SM-4860801-SC 8 88 SM-6062002-TN 8 56 | SS5-6110820-TP 14 35 | WP-0450846-5P 8 66
SM-5030655-SP 56 30| SM-B062002-TN 41 20| $5-6110810-TP 24 24 | WP-0450846-3P 10 40
SM-5040855-SN 10 35 | SM-6062002-TP 40 39 $8-6110610-TP 28 3| WP-0450845-SP 34 47
SM-5040855-SN 22 36 | SM-6082502-TN 46 24 | 85-6110610-TP 32 37 | WP-0480856-5P 4 53
SM-5040855-5N 54 33 SM-6088502-TP 48 42 | 85-6110610-TP 38 21 WP-0480856-SP 28 22
SM-6020402-TN 56 42 1 SM-6850502-TN 26 69 | S$5-6121010-SP 4 36 1 WP-0480856-3P 35 9
SM-6020450-TP 12 39 | SM-6850600-SP 26 70 | S5-7110510-SP 10 37 | WP-0480856-SP 44 20
SM-6030402-TN 4 331 SM-8030412-TP 26 62 | SS.-7110510-8SP 24 33 | WP-0501016-SC 50 18
SM-6030402-TP 40 9 8SM-8030412-TP 36 29 | S$5-7110570-8P 10 38 1 WPR-0531000-5C 26 75
SM-8030402-TF A1 36 | SM-8030502-TP 18 36 | S8S-7110710-8P 26 26 1 WP-0531000-5C 26 76
SM-6030502-TN 2 53] SM-8030602-TP 40 13| $5-7110710-5P 34 41 WP-0531000-5D 40 45
SM-BG30502-TN 36 22 i SM-8040412-TP 16 20 | S5-7110830-SP 2 45 | WP-0531000-8D 41 31
SM-B030602-TP 32 30 | SM-8040412-TP 18 37 1 88-7110840-SP 8 64 | WP-0531000-5D 41 32
SM-6030602-TP 24 351 SM-8040412-TP 29 17 | $§5-7110840-SP 10 39 WP-0550800-SP 2 56
SM-§030602-TP 35 14, SM-8040412-TP 56 11 $58-7110840-SP 12 43 | WP-0550800-SP 10 41
SM-6030602-TP 35 15 | SM-8040612-TP 20 29 1 $8-7T110840-5P 14 36 | WP-0550800-8P 24 29
SM-6030602-TP 36 37 | SM-8040612-TP 20 60 S$8-7110840-SP 34 21 WP-0550800-SP 54 58
SM-6030802-TN 12 40 | SM-8040612-TP 32 351 S8-7110840-5P 38 22 | WP-D550836-5C 48 41
SM-6030802-TN 41 17 | SM-8040612-TP 35 18 | SS-7110840-5F 40 53 | WP-0551016-5H 24 37
SM-8030802-TP 26 63| SM-8040802-TP 16 10 ] 88-7111120-TP 24 25 1 WP-0553216-8D 10 42
SM-6030802-TP 38 23| SM-Bo41012-TP 16 22 1 85-8110422-TP 28 17 | WP-0553216-8D 8 7
SM-6031002-TP 24 351 SM-8041012-TP 18 38 | S58-8110422-1P 30 18 | WP-0580880-5E 10 50
SM-6031202-TP 32 31 SM-8041402-TP 16 23| §5-8110422-TP 35 16 | WP-0561616-SC 24 28
SM-60316802-TP 36 24 SM-8050412-TP 22 37 | S5-8110750-SP 30 19 | WP-0611626-SP 30 22
SM-6040502-TP 12 38 | SM-8050412-TP 54 36 | SS$-8153010-SR 2 62 | WP-0612516-SD 18 8
SM-5040502-TP 44 29§ SM-8050412-TP 54 39 S55-8660330-SP 41 38 | WP-0621016-SH 26 77
SM-8040502-TP 44 30 1 SM-8050502-TP 26 72 | SS5-8660512-TP [ 55| WP-0621016-SH 40 46
SM-6040602-TP a8 19 | SM-8050502-TP 32 36 | SS-8660610-TP 30 20 | WP-0621046-SP 18 10
SM-6040602-TP 38 20 | SM-8050612-TP 18 391 S5-8660612-TF 30 21 | WP-0641600-SC 34 23
SM-68040602-TP 40 55 | SM-8050812-TP 28 18 | S5-8701042-TP 40 41 WP-0641601-5C 41 .22
SM-6040602-TP 41 18 | SM-8050812-TP 34 40 $8-8701042-TP 40 42 | WP-0641601-8C 46 25
SM-6040802-TP 16 19 | SM-8052502-TP 18 40 | B8-8701782-TP 40 43 | WP-0841601-SC 45 35
SM-6040802-TP 18 34 | SM-8060602-TP 8 57 | S5-8701782-TP 40 44 | WP-0642018-SD 40 47
SM-6040802-TP 20 26 | SM-8080602-TP 8 58 | 55-9091010-SP 18 42 | WP-0851001-8C 48 59
SM-8040802-TP 20 57 | SM-8060602-TP 40 43 | 8T7T-4031051-8N 50 15 | WP-0651056-8H 18 11
SM-6040802-TP 22 19 | SM-80606C2-TP 40 66 WP-0820516-5P 24 30
SM-6040802-TP 26 64 | 5M-8060802-TP 41 30 | TA-0750404-R0O 12 44 | WP-0850002-5P 46 30
SM-6040802-TF 28 13 | SM-8060612-TP 27 17 | TA-0800501-R0 2 34 1 WP-0852086-SC a5 26
SM-6040802-TP 28 21 SM-8060812-TP 8 59 1 TA-08506804-R0O 2 35 | WP-0852086-5C 46 41
SM-6040802-TP 56 10 | SM-80850812-TP 8 60 | TA-0950806-R0O 2 36 | WP-0852086-SC 46 43
SM-6041002-TP 12 41 SM-8060812-TP 8 61 TA-1050504-R0 2 37 | WP-0871602-SE 42 22
SM-6041002-TF 14 31 SM-8060812-TP 24 221 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 | WP-1221016-SP 2 41
SM-6041002-TP 26 65 | SM-8060812-TP 24 23 | TA-1470704-R0 2 a0 1 WP-1252210-5C 44 48
SM-6041002-TP 26 67 | SM-8060812-TP 26 73 WP-1612616-5E [$5] 14
SM-6041202-TN 38 17 i SM-B060812-TP 27 31 WP-0280501-5C 26 84 | WS-0310702-KS 48 32
SM-6041202-TN 41 19 | SM-8060812-TP 28 14 [ WP-0320500-8C 14 37 | WS-0510002-KN 60 22
SM-6041202-TP 20 27 | SM-8060812-TP 28 15 | WP-0320500-SC 16 11 WS.0610002-KN 46 27

464_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

)
PART NO FPAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Sy B NO eiefies H N i H NO 5o B NO

WS-0610002-KN 46 34 1 140-12504 54 53| 229-30408 60 7| 320-07304 8 4
WS-0610002-KN 48 17 | 140-13809 58 38 | 229-30507 60 G| 320-07304 54 19
WS-1643202-KR 60 21| 140-13908 58 35| 229-30556 60 5] 320-07403 8 5
WZ-0320290-UZ 20 30| 140-28104 26 25| 229-30705 60 31 320-07403 8 71
WZ-0320290-UZ 20 61 | 140-28302 26 27 | 228-30804 60 18| 320-07403 54 20
WZ-0320290-UZ 22 22 | 140-28302 26 28 | 229-30903 60 171 320-07502 8 ]
WZ-0320290-UZ 54 8 | 140-28708 26 29 | 229-31000 60 16 | 320-07502 8 72
WZ-0320290-UZ 54 17 | 140-28708 26 3¢ | 229-31108 60 151 320-07502 54 21
WZ-0320290-UZ 54 81 | 140-28807 26 31 229-31307 60 8| 320-07601 8 7
WZ-0620290-KP 2 55| 140-28755 26 32| 229-31408 60 2| 32007700 8 8
WZ-0620290-KP 54 59 | 140-28904 26 331 229-32800 60 42 | 320-07809 8 g
WZ-0620550-KP 4 40 | 140-30001 26 34| 229-33008 60 41| 320-07908 8 10
WZ-0880200-KP 14 38 | 140-30001 26 35| 229-33105 60 57 | 320-08005 8 "

140-30100 26 36 | 229-33204 60 23| 320-08104 8 12
100-04109 4 &1 140-30100 56 25| 24003600 48 56 | 320-08203 8 13
100-04109 48 55 | 140-30506 26 37| 280-37200 4 14 | 320-08302 8 14
101-12704 26 22 | 140-30805 26 38 | 262-17604 2 B0 | 320-08401 8 15
101-12704 26 23 | 140-30803 26 39| 262-17604 36 27 | 320-08558 8 16
10507200 16 7| 140-30902 26 40 | 262-17604 54 55| 320-08658 8 19
10507200 18 14 | 140-31017 26 41 | 265-01502 8 39 1 320-08906 8 22
105-23504 8 36 | 140-21118 26 42 | 293-43217 60 381 320-09003 8 23
105-23504 8 37 | 140-32403 26 45 | 293-43316 60 39 | 320-09102 8 24
105-23504 8 38 | 140-38507 41 10 320-09201 8 25
106-22009 2 32} 140-40703 40 4| 320-00507 2 11 320-09300 8 26
107-00706 4 10 | 140-40802 40 5| 320-00606 2 21 320-02409 8 27
107-43003 4 9 140-40802 41 35| 320-00705 2 31 320-08508 a 28
110-00403 2 12| 14041208 40 6 | 320-00804 2 44 320-08607 8 29
110-41100 22 32| 140-41206 54 15| 320-00%03 4 1] 320-087086 8 30
110-41100 54 29| 140-41208 58 63 | 320-01000 2 51 320-09805 8 31
111-55108 45 41 140-41404 58 32| 320-01109 4 2| 320-09904 8 32
111-55207 46 5| 140-41404 60 30| 320-01208 2 6 | 320-10001 8 33
111-55801 45 6 | 140-42501 58 1561 320-01307 2 7 | 320-10209 8 70
111-66007 46 7| 140-42600 58 18| 32001406 4 3| 320-10258 8 69
118-49601 8 14 | 140-42808 58 211 320-01505 4 41 320-11504 10 4
121-18709 18 15| 140-42907 58 231 320-01804 2 &1 320-11603 10 2
122-04004 10 16| 140-42807 60 31§ 320-01703 2 9 320-11702 1¢ 3
131-68901 60 20| 140-43103 58 26 | 320-01802 2 10 32011801 10 4
131-68950 60 19 | 140-43301 58 291 320-02008 2 46 | 320-11900 10 5
137-07500 27 8| 140-44200 26 46 | 320-02008 54 61| 320-12007 10 6
137-15701 30 111 140-44200 34 17 | 320-02107 2 11| 320-12108 10 7
137-15800 30 121 140-44903 26 48 | 320-02255 6 49 | 320-12205 10 8
137-37804 12 251 140-44903 56 24 | 320-02255 52 37 | 320-12304 10 ]
137-37804 14 19| 140-45306 34 42 | 320-02354 4 41 | 320-12402 10 10
138-50052 60 1] 140-45504 26 90 | 320-02354 52 41 | 320-12502 10 11
138-87005 26 24 | 140-45504 34 36 | 320-02602 2 26 | 320-12601 10 12
138-87005 29 9| 140-45801 32 46 | 320-02750 4 39 | 320-12700 10 13
140-03701 46 8| 140-45801 60 62 | 320-02800 4 6| 320-12809 10 14
140-03701 48 13 | 140-45900 32 45 | 320-03105 2 48 | 320-12809 10 43
140-03701 46 40 | 140-45900 60 63 | 320-03204 2 49 | 320-12809 54 63
140-03800 45 39 | 140-50157 18 17 | 320-03352 2 50 | 320-12908 10 51
140-05508 3z 18 | 140-58002 60 37 | 320-03402 4 43| 320-13005 10 52
140-05607 32 19 | 140-58101 &0 61 | 220-03658 4 7| 320-13104 10 53
140-06508 32 20| 140-58200 80 46 | 320-03808 2 59| 320-15109 16 21
140-0700¢ 32 21| 140-58804 54 13| 320-03808 2 64 | 320-15108 35 2
140-07108 36 13| 140-58804 58 71| 320-03808 54 57 | 320-15208 35 3
140-08005 32 22 | 140-58903 54 14 | 320-04817 6 1] 320-15307 35 4
140-08104 32 23 | 140-58903 58 72| 320-04608 6 21 320-154086 35 5
140-08203 32 24 | 140-59505 58 36 | 320-04707 6 3 320-15505 35 [
140-08302 32 25 1 140-59804 58 33| 320-04806 6 41 320-15653 35 7
140-08807 32 26 1 140-59703 58 37| 320-04805 6 61 320-15802 35 19
140-10003 20 16 ¢ 140-59802 58 34| 320-05001 6 6] 320-16008 16 1
140-10003 22 10| 161-21907 40 57 | 320-0%100 6 7] 320-18107 16 2
140-10003 58 66 | 162-03507 34 31| 32005209 & 8 | 320-18206 16 4
140-10102 20 17| 168-70206 46 29| 320-05605 6 58 | 320-18305 16 5
140-10102 22 1] 169-82604 26 49 | 320-05704 [ 45 | 320-16404 16 12
140-10102 58 65 | 178-45009 48 20 | 320-05803 6 66 | 320-16503 16 8
140-10508 20 18 | 180-27607 30 141 320-05002 [ 15 | 320-16602 16 13
140-10508 20 49 320-06008 & 13| 320-16704 16 14
140-10508 22 12 | 210-57500 20 191 320-06108 6 121 320-17006 12 4
140-10508 54 7| 210-57500 20 50§ 320-06207 6 56 | 320-17006 14 1
140-10508 54 16 | 210-57500 20 83| 320-06306 6 23 32017105 12 2
140-10508 54 80 | 225-02504 36 9| 320-08504 6 67 | 320-17105 14 2
140-11407 20 74 | 228-88507 28 7| 320-07007 8 11 320-17204 14 3
140-11506 20 75| 229-28808 38 25 | 320-07108 8 21 32017303 14 4
140-12504 2 54 | Z229-30308 60 11| 320-07205 8 3| 320-17451 12 5

- B5 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% B NO i HNO BE B NO 2E B NO
320-17451 14 5| 320-26809 22 1 320-31601 22 28 | 320-42103 32 ix|
320-17501 12 6 320-26908 20 § | 320-31801 54 48 | 320-42202 32 13
320-17600 12 7 320-26908 22 2| 320-31700 22 29 320-42350 32 5
320-17709 14 3] 320-27005 20 9| 320-31700 54 28 320-42718 32 14
320-17865 12 8| 320-27005 22 3] 320-31808 22 30 | 320-42830 32 15
320-18012 12 10 320-27104 20 101 320-3180¢2 54 35| 320-42830 54 70
320-18103 12 28 | 320-27104 22 41 320-31908 22 31 32042913 54 71
320-18210 12 49 | 320-27203 20 " 320-31808 54 80 | 320-43010 54 72
320-18301 i2 12 | 320-27203 20 40 | 320-32005 2 47 1 320-43135 54 73
320-18400 12 13| 320-27203 22 5 320-32005 54 60 | 320-43218 54 65
320-18509 12 14 | 320-27401 20 12 320-32064 54 52 | 320-43325 54 &6
320-18608 12 15 320-27401 20 41 320-32104 22 38 | 320-43424 32 38
320-18707 12 16 320-27401 22 6 | 320-32104 54 41 320-43424 54 &7
320-18806 12 17 | 320-27500 20 13§ 320-32203 22 39 | 320-43523 32 39
320-18905 12 18 320-27500 20 42 | 320-32203 54 42 320-43523 54 68
320-19002 12 19 | 320-27500 22 71 320-34001 24 1 320-43622 54 69
320-19101 12 20 320-27809 20 31 320-34308 24 2| 320-43713 32 41
320-19200 12 21 320-27609 60 33 | 320-34407 24 3| 320-44000 28 1
320-19308 4 71 320-27708 20 32 1 320-34506 24 4 1 320-4410% 28 2
320-19408 12 23| 320-27708 60 34 1 320-34805 24 51 320-44208 28 N
320-19507 12 24 | 320-27807 20 79 1 320-34704 24 6| 320-44307 28 4
320-19606 14 8 320-27906 20 80 | 320-34803 24 7| 320-44406 238 5
320-18705 12 47 | 320-28003 20 14 | 320-3490%2 24 8| 320-44505 28 &
320-18853 14 9| 320-28003 20 43 | 320-35008 24 9 | 320-45809 29 2
320-18803 14 10 320-28003 22 81 320-35107 24 10 320-45908 29 4
320-20000 12 31 320-28102 20 15 | 320-35206 24 27 | 320-48054 29 1
320-20109 14 11 320-28102 20 44 | 320-36501% 27 27 | 320-46302 29 3
320-20257 14 12 | 320-28102 22 9 320-36600 27 71 320-46401 29 5
320-20406 12 4 | 320-28201 20 65 | 320-38709 2T 5| 320-46500 29 8
320-20505 14 13| 320-28201 54 4 | 320-36808 27 6 320-46609 29 7
320-20703 14 15 320-28201 58 70 | 320-36907 27 2 320-46708 29 8
320-20802 14 18 320-283C0 20 86 | 320-37004 27 4 320-48100 30 1
320-20919 14 17 320-28300 54 51 320-37400 26 85 320-48209 3 2
320-21008 14 18 | 320-28300 58 69 | 320-37608 27 19 | 320-483C8 30 3
320-21206 12 22 | 320-28409 20 87 320-37707 27 20 | 320-48506 30 4
320-21404 60 45 | 320-28409 54 2| 320-37806 27 21 32048605 30 5
320-21552 12 48 320-28458 54 1 320-37905 27 22 | 320-48704 30 6
320-21859 14 41 320-28516 20 B8 @ 320-38051 26 1 320-48803 a0 7
320-23004 18 1 320-28516 54 3 320-38259 26 2| 320-48902 30 8
320-23103 18 2| 320-28607 20 34 | 320-38408 26 3| 320-49009 30 9
320-23210 18 3| 320-28607 20 45 | 320-38507 26 4| 320-49108 30 10
320-23319 18 4 | 320-28607 54 7T | 320-38614 26 5| 32050551 34 1
320-23400 16 24 320-28607 58 88 | 320-38705 26 6 320-50957 34 3
320-23400 18 51 320-28706 20 35 | 320-38804 26 71 320-51005 34 2
320-23558 18 6| 320-28706 20 46 320-39109 26 91 320.51203 27 23
320-23756 18 G| 320-28706 54 78 | 320-39208 26 10 | 320-51203 28 27
320-23905 18 12 320-28706 58 a7 320-393C7 26 11 320-51302 27 24
320-24002 18 13| 320-28805 20 47 320-35406 26 12 | 320-51302 28 28
320-24416 56 34 | 320-28805 54 75 320-38505 26 13| 320-51401 27 25
320-24481 55 17 | 320-28854 54 74 1 320-38804 26 14 | 320-51401 28 29
320-24438 56 32| 320-28912 20 48 | 320-38703 26 15 | 320-51500 27 26
320-24507 56 35 320-28912 54 76 | 320-30802 25 16 | 320-51500 28 30
320-24606 56 36 | 320-29001 54 22 | 320-39802 26 78 | 320-51708 32 42
320-24713 56 43 | 320-29050 54 12 | 320-39901 28 17 | 320-51708 &0 67
320-24804 56 44 | 320-29100 54 23 | 320-40008 26 18 | 320-52201 34 7
320-24903 56 191 320-29209 20 82 320-40115 26 19 | 320-52300 34 8
320-24852 56 18 { 320-29308 20 63 | 320-40206 26 20 | 320-52409 34 9
320-25009 56 37 1 320-28407 54 85| 320-40305 28 21 320-52508 34 10
320-25108 56 20 320-29506 54 84 320-40404 26 79 | 320-52656 34 11
320-25207 56 21 320-28704 20 71 320-40503 26 80 | 320-52854 34 12
320-25306 56 22 | 320-29803 29 72 | 320-40802 26 81 320-53001 34 13
320-25405 56 237 320-29907 20 73| 320-40701 26 82 | 320-53209 34 15
320-25504 56 a8 320-31007 22 23| 320-40800C 26 8 320-53209 52 43
320-25603 56 55 | 320-31007 54 3 320-40817 26 83 320-53357 34 16
320-26007 20 1 320-31056 54 27 | 320-41055 3z 1 320-53357 52 35
320-26106 20 2| 320-31064 54 26 | 320-41108 32 4 | 320-83407 34 28
320-26205 20 3| 320-31106 22 24 | 320-41204 32 8 | 320-53506 34 4
320-26205 20 36 | 320-31106 54 44 | 320-41303 32 21 320-53506 36 30
320-26304 20 41 320-31155 54 38 320-41402 32 3| 320-54803 36 3
320-26304 20 37 | 320-31205 22 251 320-41501 32 16 | 320-54300 36 5
320-26403 20 51 320-31205 54 32§ 320-41800 32 6 | 320-54900 52 42
320-26403 20 38 | 320-31304 22 26 1 320-41709 32 71 320-55105 36 3]
320-26502 20 8§ 320-31304 54 34 | 320-41808 32 12 | 320-55204 36 7
320-26502 20 39 1 320-31502 22 27 | 320-41807 32 9| 320.55303 36 8
320-26809 20 T 320-31502 54 45 | 320-42004 32 10 [ 320-55501 36 11

- B6 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
28 m_NO e B NO 28 m_NO 2E m NO
320-55600 26 32 | 32067209 58 47 | 320-78503 4 55| 400-49095 4 S
320-55708 36 33 | 320-67209 60 26 | 320-78552 4 46 | 400-59365 40 25
320-55808 36 34| 320-67308 58 48 | 320-78651 4 56 | 400-59760 6 B0
320-55907 36 35 | 320-67407 58 49 | 320-78800 4 57 | 400-61247 6 5%
320-57002 38 4 320-67506 58 50 | 320-78209 4 58 | 400-68088 2 17
320-5711 38 6 320-67605 58 51 320-79006 4 59 | 400-66088 54 56
320-5730% o) 31 32067704 58 57 | 320-79105 4 60 | 400-75227 [} 62
320-57457 38 4| 320-67803 58 53| 320-79204 4 61 | 400-75228 6 10
320-57655 33 51 320-67803 60 27| 320-80509 46 1| 400-75455 6 a7
320-57804 38 71 320-67902 58 54 | 320-80608 46 28 | 400-75579 6 g
320-57903 38 g | 320-68009 41 7| 320-80707 45 2
320-58000 38 9 320-68009 58 55| 320-80707 48 i
320-58503 41 24 | 320-68009 60 55 | 320-80806 45 3
320-59602 41 25| 320-68108 58 56 | 320-80905 46 36
320-59701 40 151 320-68108 60 28 | 320-81002 46 37
320-55800 40 16 { 320-68207 41 34
320-59809 40 17 | 320-68207 58 57 | 400-09163 10 16
320-60006 40 18 1 320-68207 60 56 | 400-09222 16 8
320-60303 a0 191 320-68306 58 58 | 400-09222 18 18
320-60402 40 20 | 320-68306 60 29 | 400-10477 36 238
320-60501 40 21 320-68405 58 £9 1 400-11721 36 2
320-60600 40 22 320-68504 58 60 | 400-11991 46 38
320-650708 40 23 | 320-68803 58 61 400-12051 B <]
320-60808 40 24 | 320-68702 a0 63 ] 400-12229 5} 36
320-60907 141 1 320-68801 40 64 | 400-15684 25 86
320-61004 41 2| 320-68900 41 9 | 400-156885 26 71
320-61103 41 3] 320-70005 56 2| 400-15682 28 44
320-61210 41 4 1 320-70054 56 1 400-15693 26 43
320-61319 41 51 320-70104 56 3 ADG-15684 26 T4
320-61400 41 6| 320-70203 56 41 400-15996 14 14
320-61558 41 23| 320-70302 56 51 400-15997 20 76
320-61715 40 1 320-72001 42 31 400-15997 54 11
320-61806 40 2 320-72118 42 1 400-15998 20 77
220-61913 40 3| 32072217 42 21 40015998 54 84
320-62101 &8 1 320-72308 a4z 10 | 400-15999 54 25
320-62200 58 21 320-72407 42 23 | 400-16000 20 78
320-62309 58 31 320-73504 44 2 | 400-16000 54 10
320-62408 58 4 320-73603 a4 3| 400-16000 54 24
320-62507 58 51 320-73702 44 4| 400-16000 54 83
320-62606 58 6| 320-738M 44 5| 400-16045 38 2
320-62705 58 7| 320-73900 44 6| 400-16203 26 92
320-62804 58 8| 320-74106 44 7| 400-16204 26 a3
320-62903 58 46 | 320-74403 44 8 400-18402 56 33
320-63000 58 9 320-74502 44 G| 400-18894 16 3
320-63109 58 10 320-74759 44 1 400-20191 44 40
320-63208 58 11 320-74808 44 101 400-20192 26 94
320-63307 58 12 | 320-75301 40 59 | 400-20277 28 32
320-63406 58 13| 320-75400 44 11 400-2038¢ 34 30
320-635085 58 14 | 320-78509 44 12§ 400-2038% 36 26
32063604 40 60 | 320-75608 44 131 400-20390 36 1
320-63604 54 6| 320-76507 4 19 | 400-20391 34 14
320-63804 58 35| 320-78655 4 45 | 400-20483 34 5
320-63703 40 B2 | 320-76655 52 29 | 400-21884 52 38
320-63703 54 78 | 320-76853 2 42 | 400-23425 4 11
320-63703 58 64 | 320-76853 52 32| 400-23426 35 1
320-63802 58 40 | 320-76903 2 44 | 400-23464 34 43
320-63901 58 41 320-77058 24 21 400-23465 32 43
320-64008 58 42 | 320-77059 52 33| 400-23465 80 64
320-64107 58 43 | 320-77109 24 32 | 40C-23941 60 65
320-642086 58 44 | 320-77208 24 34| 400-26894 26 88
320-64305 58 45 | 320-77356 40 51 400-26895 26 89
320-64404 58 16 320-77356 52 39§ 400-29122 32 a7
320-64803 58 17 | 320-77406 40 521 400-29122 54 89
320-64602 58 19 320-77505 40 54 1 400-28123 32 48
320-64701 58 20| 320-77653 28 18 | 400-28123 54 S0
320-64800 58 22 | 320-77653 52 40 | 400-34923 12 9
320-64909 58 24 | 320-77703 28 20 | 400-35238 20 81
320-65005 58 25 320-77802 28 23| 400-35238 58 74
32065104 58 27 320-77950 52 34 | 400-352389 20 82
320-65203 58 28 | 320-78057 8 67 | 400-35239 58 73
320-85302 58 30 | 320-78057 52 31t 400-39169 27 18
320-65401 58 31 320-78107 8 17 | 400-39176 28 25
320-85500 41 g1 320-78206 8 20 | 400-39177 28 26
320-66805 41 33| 320-78354 14 39 | 400-39843 58 76
320-66804 58 62 | 320-78354 52 30 | 400-39844 38 75

- 6867 -




” MEMO

- B8 -~




MEMO

...69_






e BB BBCHE wneax

BHEIVKRsD, JHBRIL
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact;

L

Copyright© 1998-2008 JUKI CORP. MION—VURMIBRERLOHFELEET E2EHFHUET.

EZOABEBETER. §B5T3-L% #The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
ZELET. WD~V YA 22008 2 5 BIRFEOHRJIMERTHREL DD TY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. #This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of May 2008,

Printed in Japan




